## VAT to be added where appropriate

Convinc	A	De t-9	Additional Data!!	Unit of Charrie	2019-2	
Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	<u> </u>	Effective From
Resources	School Meals	Primary Schools			£2.25	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Secondary Schools			£2.70	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Special Schools	Primary		£2.25	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Special Schools	Secondary		£2.70	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Nursery Schools			£2.25	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Non Pupil/Staff Meals	One Course		£2.70	01 August 2019
Resources	School Meals	Non Pupil/Staff Meals	Two Courses		£3.75	01 August 2019
C&F	School Milk	Primary Schools & Special Schools (Primary)			£0.17	01 August 2019
C&F	Nursery Schools	Wraparound & Additional Hours - Hourly Rate		Per Hour	£5.10	01 August 2019
	Naisery Octions	Cowgate Under 5's Centre - Cost per Session, excluding		i ci i loui		01 August 2019
C&F	Nursery Schools	Lunch	3-5 year olds	Half day	£29.20	01 August 2013
C&F	Nursery Schools	Cowgate Under 5's Centre - Cost per Session, excluding Lunch	2-3 year olds	Half day	£29.20	01 August 2019
C&F	Nursery Schools	Cowgate Under 5's Centre - Cost per Session, excluding Lunch	under 2 years old	Half day	£29.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Nursery Schools	Queensferry Early Years Centre - Cost per Session, excluding	2-3 year olds	Full day	£44.00	01 August 2019
C&F		Lunch Queensferry Early Years Centre - Cost per Session, excluding	•	•		01 August 2019
	Nursery Schools	Lunch Queensferry Early Years Centre - Cost per Session, excluding	0.3 year olds	Full day	£46.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Nursery Schools	Lunch	,	Half day	£26.50	-
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Benmore Outdoor Centre Monday - Friday	1 August - 30 September - Residential Course	Per Person	£305.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Benmore Outdoor Centre	1 October - 30 November - Residential Course	Per Person	£295.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Benmore Outdoor Centre	1 December - 30 January - Residential Course	Per Person	£245.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Benmore Outdoor Centre	1 February - 31 March - Residential Course	Per Person	£295.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Benmore Outdoor Centre	1 April to 31 July - Residential Course	Per Person	£305.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Lagganlia Outdoor Centre	1 August - 30 September - Residential Course	Per Person	£305.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Lagganlia Outdoor Centre	1 October - 30 November - Residential Course	Per Person	£295.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Lagganlia Outdoor Centre	1 December - 30 January - Residential Course	Per Person	£245.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres	Lagganiia Outdoor Centre	1 February - 31 March - Residential Course	Per Person	£295.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Outdoor Centres Outdoor Centres	Lagganlia Outdoor Centre	1 April to 31 July - Residential Course	Per Person	£305.00	01 August 2019
C&F			·	Pel Pelsoli		•
C&F	Adult Education	Non-certificated courses (20 hours tuition)	Standard Fee Reduced Fee (students, 16/17 year olds, over 60's, retired and not in		£75.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Adult Education	Non-certificated courses (20 hours tuition)	employment, people in receipt of Disability Allowance, PIP or Carer's Allowance)		£37.50	01 August 2019
			Concessionary Fee (in receipt of one of the following benefits: Incapacity			
C&F	Adult Education	Non-certificated courses (20 hours tuition)	Benefit, Income Support, Pension Credit, Housing Benefit, Working Tax Cred Universal Credit, Income Based JSA, Council Tax Reduction Scheme,	it,	£15.00	01 April 2019
			Employment Support Allowance, NASS Support)			
C&F	Adult Education	Non-certificated courses (20 hours tuition)	Extra Resourced Courses		£82.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Standard	per hour	£75.90	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£37.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	<u> </u>	per hour	£94.88	01 August 2019
		•	Commercial	•		•
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Standard Co. 200 B. di. 100 di B. di di di	per hour	£47.52	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£23.76	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£59.40	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Standard	per hour	£31.23	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£15.61	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£39.04	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Standard	per hour	£69.70	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£36.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£87.13	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Standard	per hour	£38.66	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£22.00	01 August 2019
C&F		,	<u> </u>	•		9
	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£48.32	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Standard	per hour	£23.25	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£29.06	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Sports Hall - 4 x Badminton Court	Standard	per hour	£50.30	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Sports Hall - 4 x Badminton Court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£25.15	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Sports Hall - 4 x Badminton Court	Commercial	per hour	£62.88	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Standard	per hour	£24.26	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Commercial	per hour	£30.33	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Badminton Court - per court	Standard	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Badminton Court - per court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	•	£9.90	01 August 2019
C&F	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	per hour		•
	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Badminton Court - per court	Commercial	per hour	£18.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio - as above with mirrors	Standard Co. 200 B. di. 100 di B. di di di	per hour	£25.80	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio - as above with mirrors	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio - as above with mirrors	Commercial	per hour	£32.25	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 15m x 4 lanes	Standard	per hour	£33.40	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 15m x 4 lanes	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£21.20	01 August 2019
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pool Hire - 15m x 4 lanes	Commercial	per hour	£47.96	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	1 doi mile form x + lanes				
C&F C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools  Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 17m x 4 lanes	Standard	per hour	£37.95	01 August 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Eff	ective From
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 17m x 4 lanes	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£24.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 17m x 4 lanes	Commercial	per hour	£54.54	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 25m x 4 lanes	Standard	per hour	£42.45	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 25m x 4 lanes	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£27.20	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Pool Hire - 25m x 4 lanes	Commercial	per hour	£61.00	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Small room / Classroom - up to 100m2 Small room / Classroom - up to 100m2	Standard Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour per hour	£12.18 £7.60	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Small room / Classroom - up to 100m2	Connercial Commercial	per hour	£15.23	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Medium room - up to 200m2	Standard	per hour	£24.26	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Medium room - up to 200m2	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Medium room - up to 200m2	Commercial	per hour	£30.33	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large room - up to 300m2	Standard	per hour	£31.08	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large room - up to 300m2	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£19.10	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Large room - up to 300m2	Commercial	per hour	£38.85	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Extra Large room - 300m2 +	Standard	per hour	£39.69	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Extra Large room - 300m2 +	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£24.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Extra Large room - 300m2 +	Commercial	per hour	£49.61	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	MUGA Pitch	Standard	per hour	£28.47	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	MUGA Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£15.20	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	MUGA Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£35.59	01 August 2019
C&F	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Club League/Cup Fixtures/Standard	per match	£74.40	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration Commercial/Others	per match per match	£38.00 £93.00	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools  Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Grass Pitch - per Game	Standard	two hours	£53.05	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools  Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Grass Pitch - per Game	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	two hours	£27.20	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Grass Pitch - per Game	Connercial	two hours	£66.31	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Swimming Lessons - Craigroyston	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per 25 mins	£5.25	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Standard	per hour	£4.47	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£2.30	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Commercial	per hour	£5.59	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Standard	per 1.5 hour	£4.58	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per 1.5 hour	£2.40	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Yoga	Commercial	per 1.5 hour	£5.72	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Pilates	Standard	per hour	£4.58	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Pilates	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£2.30	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Pilates	Commercial	per hour	£5.72	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Zumba	Standard	per hour	£4.58	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Zumba	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£2.30	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Adult Education Classes - Zumba	Commercial	per hour	£5.72	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Grass Pitch for Training	Standard	per hour	£37.13	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Grass Pitch for Training	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£18.75	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Public Swimming - Craigroyston	Standard	per hour	£4.50	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Public Swimming - Craigroyston Public Swimming - Balerno	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration Standard	per hour	£2.30 £4.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools  Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Public Swimming - Balerno	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour per hour	£2.30	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Swimming Lessons - Craigroyston	Standard	per 10di	£7.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Swimming Lessons - Craigroyston	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per 50 mins	£6.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Swimming Lessons - Balerno	Standard	per 50 mins	£7.50	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Swimming Lessons - Balerno	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per 50 mins	£6.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Public Badminton - Balerno	Standard	per hour	£3.65	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Public Badminton - Balerno	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£1.85	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Standard	per hour	£75.90	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£37.95	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£94.88	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Two Thirds Pitch	Standard	per hour	£61.71	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Two Thirds Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£30.86	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Two Thirds Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£77.14	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Standard	per hour	£47.52	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£23.76	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch 3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Commercial Standard	per hour	£59.40 £31.23	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges  Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour per hour	£15.61	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges  Letting Charges	3G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£39.04	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges  Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Standard	per hour	£69.70	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£36.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£87.13	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Standard	per hour	£38.66	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£22.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Half Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£48.32	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Standard	per hour	£23.25	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£14.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	2G Synthetic Pitch - Third Pitch	Commercial	per hour	£29.06	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Standard	per hour	£24.26	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£12.13	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	up to two hours	£15.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	up to three hours	£18.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Large Gym - 1 x Badminton Court	Commercial	per hour	£30.33	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Small room / Classroom - up to 100m2	Standard	per hour	£12.18	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Small room / Classroom - up to 100m3	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£6.09	01 August 2019
005		Concil record / Classicana un ta 100m/	Commercial	nor hour	C4E 00	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges Letting Charges	Small room / Classroom - up to 100m4 Medium room - up to 200m2	Standard	per hour per hour	£15.23 £24.26	01 August 2019

Comitee	A	P-4-9	Additional Books	Unit of Oliver	Charma I-a	factive From
Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge		fective From
C&F	Letting Charges	Medium room - up to 200m2	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£12.13	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Medium room - up to 200m2	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	up to two hours	£15.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Medium room - up to 200m2	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	up to three hours	£18.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Medium room - up to 200m2	Commercial	per hour	£30.33	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Club League/Cup Fixtures/Standard	per match	£74.40	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per match	£38.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Match Fees 3G Synthetic Pitch - Full Pitch	Commercial/Others	per match	£92.83	01 August 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	Grass Pitch - per Game	Standard	two hours	£53.04	01 August 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges Letting Charges	Grass Pitch - per Game Grass Pitch - per Game	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration Commercial	two hours	£27.20 £66.30	01 August 2019 01 August 2019
C&F C&F				two hours	£8.60	01 August 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges Letting Charges	WHEC -Swimming - Course WHEC -Dive - Course	Standard Standard	30 mins 30 mins	£8.60	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges  Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive - Course WHEC -Dive Adult - Course	Standard	1 hour	£8.60	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges  Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive Addit - Course WHEC -Ultimate Abs - Course	Standard	45 mins	£5.25	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F				45 mins 45 mins	£5.25	
	Letting Charges	WHEC -Aerobic Aqua - Course	Standard			01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness 50+ - Course	Standard	55 mins	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton - Course WHEC -Aerobic Aqua 50+ - Course	Standard	55 mins 55 mins	£5.25 £5.25	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	•	Standard			01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Body Conditioning / LBT - Course	Standard	1 hour	£5.25	01 April 2019
	Letting Charges	WHEC -Zumba - Course	Standard	1 hour	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Karate - Course	Standard	1 hour	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Yoga - Course	Standard	1.5 hours	£6.90	01 April 2019
	Letting Charges	WHEC -Circuits - Course	Standard	1.5 hours	£6.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Boxfit - Course	Standard	1 hour	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Kick & Step - Course	Standard	1 hour	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC Spinning Course	Standard	1hour	£6.10	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Spinning - Course	Standard	45 mins	£5.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Bounce - Course	Standard	45 mins	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swimming - Course	Concession	30 mins	£4.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive - Course	Concession	30 mins	£4.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive - Course	Concession	45 mins	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive Adult - Course	Concession	1 hour	£5.10	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Dive - Course	Concession	1.5 hours	£8.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Gymnastics - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton and Basketball - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Trampolining - Course	Concession	1 hour	£4.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Soccer Skills - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Karate - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Ultimate Abs - Course	Concession	45 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Aerobic Aqua - Course	Concession	45 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness 50+ - Course	Concession	55 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton - Course	Concession	55 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Aerobic Aqua 50+ - Course	Concession	55 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Body Conditioning / LBT - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Zumba - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Yoga - Course	Concession	1.5 hours	£4.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Circuits - Course	Concession	1.5 hours	£4.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Core Cardio - Course	Concession	1.5 hours	£3.40	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Core Cardio Community Hall - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Boxfit - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Kick & Step - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Pilates - Course	Concession	1hour	£3.80	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Spinning - Course	Concession	45 mins	£3.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Bounce - Course	Concession	45 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Core Teen Fitness - Course	Concession	1 hour	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swimming - Casual	Standard	40-60 mins	£4.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Key Deposit - Casual	Standard	per item	£0.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Family Swim - Casual	Standard	per item	£10.80	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Discount Swim - Casual	Standard	per item	£1.80	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Season Ticket - Casual	Standard	1 month	£34.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Court - Casual	Standard	45 mins	£9.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Court - Casual	Standard	60 mins	£11.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Standard	90 mins	£6.90	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Standard	60 mins	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Standard	45 mins	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Soft Play - Casual	Standard	30/60 mins	£1.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Squash - Casual	Standard	40 mins	£10.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Table Tennis - Casual	Standard	60 mins	£6.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Users Card - Casual	Standard	per item	£13.10	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Replacement card - Casual	Standard	per item	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Racquet - Casual	Standard	per item	£2.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Squash Racquet - Casual	Standard	per item	£2.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Table Tennis Bat - Casual	Standard	per item	£2.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swim Aid Armbands - Casual	Standard	per item	£2.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swim Aid Ring - Casual	Standard	per item	£1.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Racquet - Casual	Standard	per item	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Squash Racquet - Casual	Standard	per item	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Armbands - Casual	Standard	per item	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Table Tennis Bat - Casual	Standard	per item	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Individual Lesson - Casual	Standard	30 mins	£8.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swimming - Casual	Concession	40-60 mins	£2.10	01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Eff	fective From
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Key Deposit - Casual	Concession	per item	£0.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Discount Swim - Casual	Concession	per item	£1.80	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Season Ticket - Casual	Concession	1 month	£17.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Court - Casual	Concession	45 mins	£4.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Badminton Court - Casual	Concession	60 mins	£5.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Concession	90 mins	£4.10	01 April 2019
C&F C&F						
	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Concession	60 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Fitness Class - Casual	Concession	45 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Soft Play - Casual	Concession	30/60 mins	£2.40	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Squash - Casual	Concession	40 mins	£5.25	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Table Tennis - Casual	Concession	60 mins	£3.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Users Card - Casual	Concession	per item	£6.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Replacement card - Casual	Concession	per item	£5.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Concession - Casual	Concession	per item	£6.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Deposit - Casual	Concession	per item	£42.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Activity Session - Casual	Concession	2 hours	£4.70	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Activity Session - Casual WHEC -Supervision Sessions - Casual	Concession	1 or 2 hrs	£2.30	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F C&F		•				•
	Letting Charges	WHEC -Weekly ticket - Casual	Concession	1 / 2 child	£49.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Swim / Dive Lesson - Casual	Concession	30 mins	£4.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -Individual Lesson - Casual	Concession	30 mins	£28.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Letting Charges	WHEC -BIRTHDAY PARTIES - Casual	Concession	120 mins	£94.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Young People's Centres		Weekly	£2,415.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Close Support Units		Weekly	£3,715.95	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Edinburgh Secure Services	Secure Units	Weekly	£6,139.35	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Edinburgh Secure Services	Close Support Units	Weekly	£5,296.20	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Seaview Special Needs Centre - 4 staff to 7 children	Standard	Weekly	£497.05	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Seaview Special Needs Centre - 4 staff to 3 children	1:1 for some of the time	Weekly	£662.36	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F C&F		•		,		•
	Residential Services	Seaview Special Needs Centre - 3 staff to 2 children	2:1 for some of the time	Weekly	£745.58	01 April 2019
C&F	Residential Services	Seaview Special Needs Centre - 1 staff to 1 child	1:1 at all times	Weekly	£994.10	01 April 2019
	Letting Charges	Cleaning Fee - Can be requested by customer. CEC can also	Standard	Per Hour	£19.00	01 August 2019
		impose cleaning charges where it deems necessary for the let				
C&F		to continue				
	Letting Charges	Cleaning Fee - Can be requested by customer. CEC can also	Concession	Per Hour	£19.00	01 August 2019
		impose cleaning charges where it deems necessary for the let				<b>3</b>
C&F		to continue				
	Letting Charges	Cleaning Fee - For cleaning that incurs additional FM charges.	Commercial	Per Hour	£19.00	01 August 2019
C&F	Louing Onalysis	Cloaning 1 66 - 1 of Gealing that mouls additional Fivi charges.	Commortial	i Gi i loui	£13.00	UI August 2019
	Community Access to (Cocondan) Cabasia	Dance Studie Leith Academy Des Llaur	Standard	nor barra	044.70	04 4 2040
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio Leith Academy - Per Hour	Standard	per hour	£11.76	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio Leith Academy - Per Hour	Concession/Over 60 Retired/Youth Registration	per hour	£7.60	01 August 2019
C&F	Community Access to (Secondary) Schools	Dance Studio Leith Academy - Per Hour	Commercial	per hour	£14.70	01 August 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Braidburn	Annual Charge	per year	£28,230.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Gorgie Mills	Annual Charge	per year	£25,010.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Kaimes	Annual Charge	per year	£21,090.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Oaklands	Annual Charge	per year	£33,540.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Pilrig Park	Annual Charge	per year	£15,590.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Prospect Bank	Annual Charge	. ,	£20,450.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
		·		per year		
C&F	Special Schools	Redhall	Annual Charge	per year	£20,180.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Rowanfield	Annual Charge	per year	£28,490.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	St Crispins	Annual Charge	per year	£34,490.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Special Schools	Woodlands	Annual Charge	per year	£16,950.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Hospital and Outreach Teaching	1 -1 Hospital Teaching		per hour	£77.12	1 April 2019
C&F	Hospital and Outreach Teaching	Small class outreach teaching		per hour	£30.86	1 April 2019
C&F	Fostering mainstream	Age 0 - 4		per week	£386.91	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering mainstream	Age 5 - 10		per week	£413.28	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering mainstream	Age 11		per week	£449.34	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering mainstream	Age 12 - 13		per week	£517.77	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Fostering mainstream  Fostering mainstream	Age 12 - 13 Age 14 - 15		•	£517.77 £522.92	
				per week		01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering mainstream	Age 16+		per week	£560.65	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering specialist	Age 0 - 4		per week	£777.68	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering specialist	Age 5 - 10		per week	£804.05	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering specialist	Age 11 - 13		per week	£840.12	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering specialist	Age 14 - 15		per week	£845.27	01 April 2019
C&F	Fostering specialist	Age 16+		per week	£882.99	01 April 2019
C&F	Inter-Country Adoption	Charge to prospective adopters to undertake necessary service	98	•	£5,174.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Rate 1 - One Language / One Country		20,	5p.ii 2010
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	half page inside		£81.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries  Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees Reproduction Fees			£104.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
			full page inside			
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	double page spread		£160.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	front cover		£259.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	back cover		£138.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Rate C - One Language / World Rights			
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	half page inside		£115.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	full page inside		£178.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	double page spread		£236.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	front cover		£378.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Culture		·				•
	Museums and Calleries	Reproduction Fees	back cover		£213.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Rate 3 - Multiple Languages / World Rights			444
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	half page inside		£144.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	full page inside		£213.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	double page spread		£269.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	front cover		£413.00	01 April 2019
						·

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ective From
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	back cover		£269.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Website use - Educational	per image	£30.00-£97.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Website use - Editorial	per image	£102.00-£243.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Reproduction Fees	Website use - Commercial	per image	£182.00-£485.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Hire of transparencies		per month	£26.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Web-site image		< one month	£31.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Web-site image	depending on use and time, 1 month - 5 years		£486.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Talks to outside groups	Staff speakers to ask for a donation when asked to visit groups			
Culture	Museums and Galleries	General Accommodation Rentals	All are for a three-hour minimum booking, each extra hour charged	at 33% of the basis rate.		
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Museum of Edinburgh - Lecture Room		per hour	£38.33	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Museum of Edinburgh - Lecture Room	Daytime (9.30am -5pm)		£252.50	01 April 2019
Oulture	Museums and Galleries	Museum of Edinburgh - Private view or corporate function	September - June	F 20 0 20 m m	£975.83	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Gallenes	(whole museum)	September - June	5.30 - 8.30 p.m.	1975.65	
Oulture	Museume and Calleries	Museum of Edinburgh - Private view or corporate function	Luku 9. August	F 20 0 20 m m	C4 270 47	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	(whole museum)	July & August	5.30 - 8.30 p.m.	£1,379.17	·
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Writers Museum - Main Gallery	half day / launch event		£551.67	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Writers Museum - Main Gallery		Evenings	£401.67	01 April 2019
Cultura	Museume and Callerine	Writer's Museum - Private view or corporate function (whole	Evenings weekdows	F 20 0 20 m m	000000	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	museum)	Evenings - weekdays	5.30 - 8.30 p.m.	£660.00	·
0	Maranasa and Callada	Writer's Museum - Private view or corporate function (whole	Foreign constraints	5.00 0.00	2020.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	museum)	Evenings - weekends	5.30 - 8.30 p.m.	£960.00	·
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - Ground Floor	Daytime (Mon - Sat) - Community / Educational	per hour	£74.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - Ground Floor	Evenings / Sundays - Community / Educational	per hour	£124.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - The Old Kitchen	Monday - Saturday	half day	£173.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - The Old Kitchen	Sunday	half day	£218.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - The Old Kitchen	Monday - Saturday	full day	£373.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle - The Old Kitchen	Sunday	full day	£419.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle Tour - Adults	•	•	£9.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Lauriston Castle Tour - Concession / Children			£7.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Gallery 5	per hour	per hour	£91.67	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Gallery 5	Daytime (9.30am - 5pm)	full day	£583.33	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Gallery 5	Evening (5pm to 9pm)	Evening	£420.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Gallery 5	Evening (after 9pm)	per hour	£105.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	Daytime	per hour	£74.17	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	Daytime - Monday to Saturday	half day	£240.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	Sundays	half day	£240.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	Daytime - Monday to Saturday	full day	£355.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	Sundays	full day	£355.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Fergusson Room (was Seminar Rm)	,	Evenings	£325.83	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	Daytime	per hour	£38.33	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	Daytime - Monday to Saturday	half day	£147.50	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	Sundays	half day	£147.50	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	Daytime - Monday to Saturday	full day	£229.17	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	Sundays	full day	£229.17	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre - Cadell Room (was Conference Rm)	,	Evenings	£152.50	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre Education Floor - Conference Room	Private View 5.30 - 8.30pm - functions after 8.30pm	3	£420.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Venue Hire Cancellation Fee	·	3 days or less	£90.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Venue Hire Cancellation Fee		2 weeks	£52.50	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Venue Hire Cancellation Fee		1 month	£26.67	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre wedding / blessing		half day	£499.17	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre wedding / blessing		full day	£1,050.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	City Art Centre wedding / blessing		evening	£787.50	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	All venue hire after 9pm	9pm onwards (with evening hire only)	per hour	£105.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Groups of Children	Charge to cover staff overtime costs.	•	Variable	•
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Public Programmes	sliding scale of charges from free to a maximum of £231.		max £243	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Group Visits	Evenings - weekdays only up to 20		£116.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Group Visits	up to 40	6pm - 8pm	£150.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Touring Exhibitions	Hire fees for Showrooms exhibitions	four weeks	£574.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Travelling Gallery	Exhibition Tour Hires	per week	£916.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	School Groups	general tour / visit	·	£29.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	School Groups	specialist workshop		£69.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Non-school groups	·		max £132	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Paintings, Drawings, Sculptures and Tapestries	First year of loan	£251.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Paintings, Drawings, Sculptures and Tapestries	Each subsequent year	£128.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Prints and Photographs	First year of loan	£177.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Prints and Photographs	Each subsequent year	£96.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Prints and Photographs	Discounts - 5+	On application	**************************************
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Picture Loan Scheme	Prints and Photographs	Discounts - 10+	On application	
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Archaeological Specialist Advice and Reporting	3.4	One Hour	£83.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Archaeological Specialist Advice and Reporting		Subsequent Hours	£56.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Archaeological Specialist Advice and Reporting		Half a Day	£231.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Museums and Galleries	Archaeological Specialist Advice and Reporting		Whole Day	£431.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Professional and Commercial Groups	Matinee	£395.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Professional and Commercial Groups	Evening Performance	£707.00	01 April 2019
			•	Matinee - Public		01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Professional and Commercial Groups	Holidays	£504.00	5pm 2010
				Evening Performance -		01 April 2019
<b>.</b>	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Professional and Commercial Groups		£936.00	5p 2010
Culture	Churchnili Theatre	care r onea.	•	Public Holidays		
			Professional and Commercial Groups	Public Holidays per hour	£100.00	01 April 2019
Culture Culture Culture	Churchhill Theatre  Churchhill Theatre  Churchhill Theatre	Rehearsals Get In / Get Out  Rehearsals Get In / Get Out	Professional and Commercial Groups Professional and Commercial Groups	per hour Public Holidays per	£100.00 £130.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge I	Effective From
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Amateur Groups and Charities	Matinee	£203.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Amateur Groups and Charities	Evening Performance	£359.00	01 April 2019
			•	Matinee - Public		01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Amateur Groups and Charities	Holidays	£296.00	. ,
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Theatre Performances	Amatour Croups and Charities	Evening Performance -	£468.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchilli Theatre	meatie Performances	Amateur Groups and Charities	Public Holidays	£466.00	
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Rehearsals Get In / Get Out	Non Professional Groups and Charities	per hour	£49.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Rehearsals Get In / Get Out	Non Professional Groups and Charities	Public Holidays per	£67.00	01 April 2019
			•	hour		
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	The Studio	Professional and Commercial Groups	per hour	£56.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	The Studio	Professional and Commercial Groups	Public Holidays per	£73.00	01 April 2019
			N D ( ) 10 A 0 W	hour		
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	The Studio	Non-Professional Groups & Charities	per hour	£44.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	The Studio	Non-Professional Groups & Charities	Public Holidays per	£57.00	01 April 2019
				hour	Daubla the housely rate	04 April 2040
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Failure to Vacate Premises at End of Each Let - ALL	Mon - Sun: rate charged per hour until the space is cleared		Double the hourly rate relevant to the booking	01 April 2019
					Double the hourly rate	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Failure to Vacate Premises at End of Each Let - ALL	Public holidays: rate charged per hour until the space is cleared		relevant to the booking	01 April 2019
				per person, per hour	· ·	01 April 2019
Culture	Churchhill Theatre	Additional Charges	Stewards	(min 3.5hrs)	£14.00	01 April 2013
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Music Hall	Half Day Hire (8am - 1pm), (1pm - 6pm) or (6pm - 10pm)	(11111 0.01113)	£1,082.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Music Hall	Full Day Hire (8am - 5pm)		£2,163.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Music Hall	Full Evening Hire (5pm - 1am)		£2,402.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Ballroom	Half Day Hire (8am - 1pm), (1pm - 6pm) or (6pm - 10pm)		£988.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Ballroom	Full Day Hire (8am - 5pm)		£1,950.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Ballroom	Full Evening Hire (5pm - 1am)		£2,184.00	01 April 2019
	•					
Culture	Assembly Rooms	West Drawing Room	Half Day Hire		£437.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	West Drawing Room	Full Day Hire		£868.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	West Drawing Room	Full Evening Hire		£1,092.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	East Drawing Room	Half Day Hire		£442.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	East Drawing Room	Full Day Hire		£868.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	East Drawing Room	Full Evening Hire		£1,092.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	First Floor	Half Day Hire		£2,938.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	First Floor	Full Day Hire		£5,850.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	First Floor	Full Evening Hire		£6,750.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Oval Room	Half Day Hire		£203.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Oval Room	Full Day Hire		£406.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Oval Room	Full Evening Hire		£520.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Set up rate for bookings of 8 hours or more	Additional Hours		£322.00	01 April 2019
	·	, ,		per person, per hour		01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Additional Charges subject to type of event	Cloakroom staff	(min 3.5hrs)	£15.00	5 · · · <b>p</b> · · · = 5 · · ·
				per person, per hour		01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Additional Charges subject to type of event	Stewards	(min 3.5hrs)	£15.00	017tpiii 2010
				per person, per hour		01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Additional Charges subject to type of event	Security staff	(min 5hrs)	£17.00	01 April 2013
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Additional Charges subject to type of event	Technician - fee per full day 8am - 5pm or full evening 5pm - 1am	(11111 01110)	£374.00	01 April 2019
Canaro	•	· , ,,	Production technical support	per person, per hour		01 April 2019
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Additional Charges subject to type of event	1 Toddollott Collinious Support	(min 5hrs)	£40.00	017tptii 2010
Culture	Assembly Rooms	The Assembly Rooms offers a range of equipment to hirers	The client is given a written quote and is not obliged to use the Assembly Rooms	,	Min £75	
Culture	Assembly Rooms	20% reduction for bookings by UK registered charities	The offent is given a written quote and is not obliged to use the rissertibly recons	o equipment. Cools are	20% discount	
Culture	Assembly Rooms	20% reduction for bookings of 3 or more consecutive days with	th a minimum of 9 hours par day		20% discount	
Culture	Assembly Rooms	Only one discount may be applied to a booking	ar a minimum or o nours per day		20 / 0 4/3004/11	
Oditaro	7.000mbly 1.00mb	, , ,	ercial and charity / amateur organisations for a minimum hire period of two hou	rs Monday to Friday		
Culture	Ross Theatre	between 9 a.m. and 7 p.m Regular or extended bookings th		is, Monday to Friday		
0	Dans Thanks		, ,		0.100.55	04 4 11 00 40
Culture	Ross Theatre	Standard Hire - Event Day	Rental		£4,190.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Standard Hire - Set up Day	Rental		£541.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Standard Hire - Hourly Rate	Rental		£541.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Standard Hire	Staffing	per hour	£35.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Charity/Amateur Event* - Event Day	Rental		£596.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Charity/Amateur Event* - Set up Day	Rental		£185.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Charity/Amateur Event* - Hourly Rate	Rental		£104.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Ross Theatre	Charity/Amateur Event*	Staffing	per hour	£35.00	01 April 2019
Culture	* Where the main purpose of the programme or activity can be demonstrated to be eit	her of an amateur and/or community nature or solely designed to	raise funds for a charitable organisation			
Culture	Rental charges are free from VAT; VAT will be added to staffing charges					
Culture	Usher Hall - rates set every 2 years	Auditorium concert (seated)	Full day 8am to midnight		£6,656.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Auditorium (recording or rehearsal)	per 3 hour session		£811.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Conference Day	Full day	8am to Midnight	£8,112.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Hospitality Suite 1	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£189.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Hospitality Suite 2	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£189.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Hospitality Suites Combined	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£348.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Hospitality Suite 3	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£120.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Upper Circle Atrium	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£1,056.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Café/bar	per session	AM/PM/Evening	£972.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Steinway Piano	F-:	,,,	£177.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Norman and Beard Organ			£380.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	City Organist			£213.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Spotlight			£73.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Merchandise space	(Or 20% of merchandise income, whichever is greatest.)		£208.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Usher Hall	Box office service	8% of gross sales or booking fee		2200.00	01 April 2013
Juliule	Contribution	25 31100 0011100	575 S. grood dated of booking too			

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ective From
Culture	Usher Hall		to key partners (RSNO, SCO), charitable and amateur organisations.			
Culture	Public Safety	Inspections & Consultancy	Public safety of events – consultancy service	per hour	£97.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Public Safety	Inspections & Consultancy	Inspection of houses in multiple occupation	per hour	£44.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Public Safety	Inspections & Consultancy	Other licensing inspections		£44.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Public Safety	Inspections & Consultancy	Section 89, Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 - raised temporary	per application	£299.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Public Safety	Inspections & Consultancy	structures Where final inspection takes place outwith working hours	per application	£354.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Square or hex concrete block	where final inspection takes place outwith working flours	per application per week	£87.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Galvanised pole for use with concrete block		per week	£42.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Flagpole for use with concrete block			£42.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Banner arm and fixing		per week per week	£19.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Use of flag pole socket		•	£19.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Galvanised pole or flagpole to fit socket in High Street		per week	£42.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Access to electricity distribution box		per week	£61.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	5-pole indoor flagstand with flags and poles to fit		per box	£61.00	01 April 2019
Sulture Sulture	Hire of display infrastructure	3-pole indoor flagstand with flags and poles to fit		per week	£37.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	2-pole indoor flagstand with flags and poles to fit		per week	£25.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Bunting (per length of 200m)		per week per week	£13.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Hire of heraldic banner and clan standards		per week	£37.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Hire of heraldic banner and clan standards		minimum per week	£37.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Hire of display infrastructure	Minimum hire rate for flags is £5 per 2yrd flag, £10 per 3yrd	flog and CEE per 10 and flog		Per Detail	01 April 2019
Culture	Nelson & Scott Monuments	Nelson Monument	Admission Charge	per week	£6.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Nelson & Scott Monuments	Scott Monument - Adult	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•
		Scott Monument - Adult Scott Monument - Concession	Admission Charge		£8.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Nelson & Scott Monuments Nelson & Scott Monuments		Admission Charge		£6.00 £6.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Culture		Scott Monument - Child	Admission Charge			•
Culture	Nelson & Scott Monuments	Scott Monument - Family ticket Hire of Nelson and Scott Monuments for filming or other use	Admission Charge		£20.00	01 April 2019
Culture	Nelson & Scott Monuments	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ner Deu	By negotiation	01 April 2019
H&SC H&SC	Day Care for Older People - In Council Day centres	contribution to meal & transport costs	long term care	per Day	£7.50	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
	Day Care for Older People - In Council Day centres	contribution to meal & transport costs	Be Able short-term care	per Day	£3.00	•
l&SC	Day Care for Older People Day Care for Older People	In funded voluntary sector registered day centres		per Day	£7.50 up to £7.50	01 April 2019
H&SC	, ·	In other funded voluntary sector day centres		per Day	•	01 April 2019
H&SC	Day Care for Older People	Lunch Clubs		per Meal	Economic Rate	01 April 2019
H&SC	Domiciliary Care	Care at home / home care		per Hour or economic	£17.43	01 April 2019
	D 11 0			cost if lower		04.4. "1.0040
H&SC	Domiciliary Care	Care and Support		per Hour or economic	£17.43	01 April 2019
		••		cost if lower	00.50	04 4 110040
H&SC	Day Services for Adults with a learning or physical disability	<del>-</del>	Day services provided by the Council	per Meal	£3.50	01 April 2019
H&SC	Assisted Travel Scheme	Transport costs to access services	assessed on individual need	147	Variable	01 April 2019
H&SC	Care Homes	Single Room		per Week	Economic Rate	01 April 2019
H&SC	Care Homes	Double Room		per Week	Economic Rate	01 April 2019
H&SC	Community Alarms & Telecare	Standard Alarm - One Pendant	per week or economic cost if lower		£5.80	01 April 2019
H&SC	Community Alarms & Telecare	Standard Alarm - Two Pendants	per week or economic cost if lower	per Week	£7.54	01 April 2019
H&SC	Community Alarms & Telecare	Enhanced Alarm	per week or economic cost if lower		£8.40	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	George St, St Andrew Square, Charlotte Square, Queen St	•	per Hour	£4.60	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	Stafford St and Melville St area, Morrison St to Shandwick I		per Hour	£4.10	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	West End (Palmerston Place area), Moray Place, South Si		per Hour	£3.50	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	New town – Northumberland St to St Stephen St and Royal		per Hour	£3.10	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	Bruntsfield, Sciennes, St Leonard's, Dumbiedykes, Stockbr	idge, Dean	per Hour	£2.70	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	Quality Bus Corridor		per Hour	£2.70	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	South Queensferry		per Hour	£0.60	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges	Extended Controlled Zone		per Hour	£2.30	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	9 hour parking		per Day	£5.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking Charges - on street parking	Bus / Coach Parking		per Hour	£4.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 1 Engine size 0 - 1000cc	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	12 month permit	£72.00	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 1	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	12 month permit	£92.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 1	All Other Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£35.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 1	All Other Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£45.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2 Engine size 1001 - 1800cc	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	3 month permit	£69.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 2	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	6 month permit	£128.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	12 month permit	£219.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 2	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	3 month permit	£89.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	6 month permit	£166.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	12 month permit	£274.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£38.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£70.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£109.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£48.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£86.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 2	All Other Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£139.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 3 Engine size 1801 - 2500cc	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	3 month permit	£78.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 3	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	6 month permit	£145.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 3	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	12 month permit	£254.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 3	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	3 month permit	£99.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	6 month permit	£189.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	12 month permit	£324.50	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	All Other Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£43.00	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	All Other Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£76.00	01 April 2019
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	All Other Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£127.50	01 April 2019
	S .		Permit 2	3 month permit		01 April 2019
	Residents Parking Rand 3	All ()ther /ones				
lace	Residents Parking Band 3	All Other Zones		•	£57.00 £103.00	•
Place Place Place	Residents Parking Band 3 Residents Parking Band 3 Residents Parking Band 3	All Other Zones All Other Zones All Other Zones	Permit 2 Permit 2 Permit 2	6 month permit 12 month permit	£103.00 £162.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Ef	fective From
Place	Residents Parking Band 4 Engine size 2501 - 3000cc	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	3 month permit	£98.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	6 month permit	£185.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	12 month permit	£322.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	3 month permit	£125.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	6 month permit	£240.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2	12 month permit	£402.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£55.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£98.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£164.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£71.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£129.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 4	All Other Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£202.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5 Engine size 3000cc+	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	3 month permit	£154.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	6 month permit	£298.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 1	12 month permit	£524.00 £194.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Residents Parking Band 5	Central Zone 1 - 4 Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2 Permit 2	3 month permit 6 month permit	£375.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5 Residents Parking Band 5	Central Zone 1 - 4	Permit 2 Permit 2	12 month permit	£661.50	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£83.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£154.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£264.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£105.00	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£198.50	01 April 2019
Place	Residents Parking Band 5	All Other Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£331.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 1 Engine size 0 - 1000cc	All Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£11.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 1	All Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£15.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2 Engine size 1001 - 1800cc	All Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£16.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2	All Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£26.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2	All Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£33.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2	All Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£27.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2	All Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£39.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 2	All Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£44.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3 Engine size 1801 - 2500cc	All Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£18.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3	All Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£29.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3	All Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£38.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3	All Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£29.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3	All Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£43.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 3	All Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£50.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4 Engine size 2501 - 3000cc	All Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£22.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4	All Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£36.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4	All Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£50.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4 Priority Parking Permits - Band 4	All Zones All Zones	Permit 2 Permit 2	3 month permit 6 month permit	£33.50 £50.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4 Priority Parking Permits - Band 4	All Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£62.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 4 Priority Parking Permits - Band 5 Engine size 3000+cc	All Zones	Permit 1	3 month permit	£31.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 5 Engine size 3000+cc	All Zones	Permit 1	6 month permit	£52.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 5	All Zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£80.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 5	All Zones	Permit 2	3 month permit	£44.00	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 5	All Zones	Permit 2	6 month permit	£73.50	01 April 2019
Place	Priority Parking Permits - Band 5	All Zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£100.00	01 April 2019
Place	Business parking permits	Extended parking zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£350.00	01 April 2019
Place	Business parking permits	Extended parking zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£387.50	01 April 2019
Place	Retail parking permits	Peripheral parking zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£460.00	01 April 2019
Place	Retail parking permits	Peripheral parking zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£575.00	01 April 2019
Place	Retail parking permits	Extended parking zones	Permit 1	12 month permit	£350.00	01 April 2019
Place	Retail parking permits	Extended parking zones	Permit 2	12 month permit	£387.50	01 April 2019
Place	Trades parking permt - monthly	All zones		1 month permit	£125.00	01 April 2019
Place	Trades parking permt - annual	All zones		12 month permit	£1,300.00	01 April 2019
Place	Visitor parking permits	Central(1-4)		90 minutes	£2.15	01 April 2019
Place	Visitor parking permits	Peripheral(5-8)		90 minutes	£1.65	01 April 2019
Place	Visitor parking permits	Extended(N1-N5 and S1-S4)		90 minutes	£1.45	01 April 2019
Place	Visitor parking permits	Priority Parking (B1-10)	Cmall	90 minutes	£1.00	01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Locker	Small Modium	up to 12 hours	£5.00	01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station Bus Station	Locker	Medium	up to 12 hours	£7.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Bus Station Bus Station	Locker WC Facilities	Large	up to 12 hours	£9.00 £0.30	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station Bus Station	Departure Charges	Code A		£0.30 £2.50	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Departure Charges  Departure Charges	Code B		£6.75	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Departure Charges  Departure Charges	Code C		£13.77	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Departure Charges  Departure Charges	Code F - per removal		£250.00	01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Departure Charges	Additional bus service less than 4hrs prior departure		£45.00	01 April 2019
			New or altered services (codes A and B) outwith Traffic Co	ommissioner timescales but within 20 days of		01 April 2019
Place	Bus Station	Departure Charges	commencement		£48.00	
Place	Failure to switch off engine or break speed limit				£48.00	01 April 2019
Place	Bus Parked longer than 10mins allotted time on stance without permission				£17.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 2hrs 59 mins		£25.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 3hrs 59 mins		£34.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 4hrs 59 mins		£41.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 5hrs 59 mins		£50.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 6hrs 59 mins		£59.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 7hrs 59 mins		£68.00	01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Ef	fective From
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 8hrs 59 mins	one or onergo	£77.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 9hrs 59 mins		£86.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 10hrs 59 mins		£95.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Up to 11hrs 59 mins		£104.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Codes A, B, C & D	Each hour over 12hrs		£10.00	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Code A-B	30-59 minutes		£1.90	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Code A-B	Up to 1hr 59 mins		£3.25	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Code C-D	11-30 minutes		£8.50	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Code C-D	30-59 minutes		£8.50	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Code C-D	Up to 1hr 59 mins		£17.20	01 April 2019
Place	Parking / Layover	Overnight Parking	23:00 to 07:00		POA	
Place	Parking / Layover	Fuel/oil spillages		per incident	£120.00	01 April 2019
Place	Hawes Pier	Cruise Passenger Charges		per passenger	£6.19	01 April 2019
Place	Road Services	Temporary traffic regulations order - < 5 days		per permit	£475.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Services	Temporary traffic regulations order - > 5 days		per permit	£639.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Mon - Fri - 0700-1730		£110.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Mon - Fri - 1900-2000		£220.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Sat-Sun - 0700-1900		£110.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Public Holidays		£220.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Emergency (24hrs a day)		£330.00	01 April 2019
Place	Transport	Traffic Signals Switch off/on	Additional hour price for delayed switch off/on		£110.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Access Tower	Initial permit for first day		£70.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Access Tower	Per additional day applied for		£17.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Bus Shelter	Initial permit for up to 28 days		£156.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Bus Shelter	Per additional period up to 28 days		£62.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Cabin	Initial permit for up to 1 month		£156.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Cabin	Per additional month applied for		£62.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Container	Initial permit for up to 1 month		£156.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Container	Per additional month applied for		£62.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Crane	Initial permit for first day		£70.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Crane for exacting a Crane Tower	Per additional day applied for		£37.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Crane - for erecting a Crane Tower	Initial permit for first day		£102.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Crane - for erecting a Crane Tower	Per additional day applied for		£37.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Excavation  Footbook Crossing	per location per location		£258.00 £116.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Road Occupation Permits Road Occupation Permits	Footway Crossing	•		£116.00 £235.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits  Road Occupation Permits	Hoarding Hoarding	Initial permit for up to 28 days Per additional period up to 28 days applied for		£235.00 £124.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits  Road Occupation Permits	Hoist	Initial permit for first day		£70.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Hoist	Per additional day applied for		£17.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Materials	Initial permit for up to 28 days		£156.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Materials	Per additional period up to 28 days applied for		£70.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Site Hut	Initial permit for up to 28 days		£156.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Site Hut	Per additional period up to 28 days applied for		£70.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Skip	Initial permit for up to one week		£29.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Skip	Per additional week applied for		£23.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Tables and Chairs	within World Heritage Site	per square metre	£116.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation Permits	Tables and Chairs	outwith World Heritage Site	per square metre	£89.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Compliance (RCC)	Site or Desktop Meeting Charge		per meeting	£135.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation - Scaffolding	Site or Desktop Meeting Charge		per meeting	£135.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation - Scaffolding	Initial permit for up to 1 - 28 days		per permit	£147.00	01 April 2019
Place	Road Occupation - Scaffolding	Per additional 1 - 28 days applied for		per month	£83.00	01 April 2019
Place	Installation of ducts, pipes and cables in roads and/or pavements (Section 109)	by applicants other than public utilities (e.g. developers or their	contractors)	per permit	£298.00	01 April 2019
Place	Access Protection Markings	New Marking		per marking	£119.00	01 April 2019
Place	Access Protection Markings	Repainted Marking		per marking	£80.00	01 April 2019
Place	Use of Street Lighting Columns	Housing Development Signs (temporary directional signs to ne	w housing developments)	per development	£590.00	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Conferences / Meetings / Rehearsals - Commercial		per Hour	£64.90 - £73.70	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Conferences / Meetings / Rehearsals - Community		per Hour	£33.55 - £42.35	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Catered Functions - Commercial		per block	£617 - £672.95	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Catered Functions - Community		per block	£413.35 - £487.60	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Performances - Commercial		per block	£470.55 - £524.45	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Performances - Community		per block	£319.85 - £385.85	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Lesser Hall - Commercial		per Hour	£41.80 - £48.95	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Lesser Hall - Community	B (	per Hour	£19.25 - £25.30	01 April 2019
C&F	Portobello Town Hall	Other Charges - Extra Hours outwith 4pm - 12am period	Before midnight	per Hour	£41.80	01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Portobello Town Hall Portobello Town Hall	Other Charges - Extra Hours outwith 4pm - 12am period	After midnight Late Fee	per Hour	£57.20 £74.25 - £121.55	01 April 2019
		Other Charges		per item per day		01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Library Services Library Services	Over due Library item	first 7 days	per item per day	£0.25 £0.30	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Library Services Library Services	Over due Library item Faxes - sending within UK and Europe	after 7 days	per item per day per fax	£0.30 £2.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services Library Services	•		•		01 April 2019
C&F C&F	Library Services Library Services	Faxes - sending outside Europe Faxes - Receiving	admin fee	per fax per sheet	£4.00 £0.40	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Faxes - Receiving	auminiee	per sheet	£2.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services Library Services	Inter-Library Loans	per Item (free to housebound members)	ρειταλ	£10.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	USB Memory Stick	per item		£10.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Audio Music Loans	CD Hire (Concession 50%)	per item	£0.80	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Audio Music Loans	CD Hire (Concession 50%) CD Hire Multiple Set (Concession 50%)	per item	£1.60	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	DVD hire per item (concession 50%) (free to under 16s)	52 o manapio 501 (001100501011 00 /0)	per item	£1.60	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	DVD hire per double set (concession 50%) (free to under 16s)		per item	£3.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Photocopying (black & white)	A4	per næm per page	£0.30	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Photocopying (colour)	A4	per page	£0.50	01 April 2019
C&F	Library Services	Photocopying (black & white)	A3	per page	£0.40	01 April 2019
	,	1, 50		1 - 1 - 3 -		

Barries   Kare   Photocopying (colour)   Additional Detail   Add	per page per item per page per page per page per page per card per page per book per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block  3 hour block  9 per hour - from fee from exempt	£0.80 £0.80 £0.30 £0.50 £2.00 at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £120.00	01 April 2019
CAF         Ubrary Services         Audio Books         Competer Print-Outs (black & white)         A4           CAF         Ubrary Services         Computer Print-Outs (black & white)         A4           CAF         Ubrary Services         Computer Print-Outs (black & white)         A4           CAF         Ubrary Services         Replacement them of stock (except picture and board board to constitution)         Adult Hardback Adult Paperback           CAF         Ubrary Services         Sale of Withdrawn Stock         Adult Paperback           CAF         Ubrary Services         Sale of Withdrawn Stock         Children's Books           CAF         Ubrary Services         Continuings         Adult Hardback Adult Paperback           CAF         Ubrary Services         Edinbury Reads Forents         Children's Books           CAF         Ubrary Services         Edinbury Reads Forents         Children's Books           CAF         Ubrary Services         Edinbury Reads Forents         Charge March Forents           CAF         Ubrary Services         Edinbury Reads Forents         Charge March Forents           CAF         Ubrary Services         Edinbury Reads Forents         Charge March Forents           CAF         Ubrary Services         Community Road Forents         Community Commercial	per item per page per page per page per card per page per book per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block	£0.80 £0.30 £0.50 £2.00 at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF         Library Services         Computer Print-Outs (clouks whiter)         A4           CAF         Library Services         Computer Print-Outs (clouks whiter)         A4           CAF         Library Services         Replacement library card (free to under 16x)         A4           CAF         Library Services         Safe of Willholms Stock         Adult Payerback           CAF         Library Services         Safe of Willholms Stock         Adult Payerback           CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willholms Stock         Adult Payerback           CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willholms Stock         Adult Payerback           CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willholms Stock         And Dem           CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willholms Stock         And Dem           CAF         Library Services         Edinburgh Reads Events         Library Members           CAF         Library Services         Comments Peace Events         Connection Text Library           CAF         Library Services         Comments Peace Events         Month Damy Members           CAF         Library Services         Comments Peace Events         Comments Peace Peac	per page per page per card per page per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block	£0.30 £0.50 £2.00 at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF Library Services Replacement library and five to under 15th Library Services Replacement library and five to under 15th Library Services Replacement library and five collected picture and board books of Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Adult Paperback Adult	per page per card per page per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block	£0.50 £2.00 at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF Library Services Replacement library can't (fine to under 16s) CAF Library Services Replacement library can't (fine to under 16s) CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add Hepedback CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add Hepedback CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add Hepedback CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add them Carlot (Children Stock CAF Library Services) Cotton Bags CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add from Carlot (Children Stock CAF Library Services) Cotton Bags CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add from Carlot (Children Stock CAF Library Services) Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add from Carlot (Children Stock CAF Library Services) Sale of Withdrawn Stock Add from Carlot (Children Stock CAF Library Services) Sale of Withdrawn Stock Carlot (Children Stock Carlot (Childre	per card per page per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£2.00 at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF Library Services   Replacement terms of stock (except picture and board books) CAF Library Services   Sale of Withdrawn Stock   Adult Paperback   CAF Library Services   Sale of Withdrawn Stock   Adult Paperback   CAF Library Services   Sale of Withdrawn Stock   Adult Paperback   CAF Library Services   Sale of Withdrawn Stock   Adult Paperback   CAF Library Services   Cation Bags   CAF Library Services   Cation	per page per book per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	at cost £1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Auth Hardback CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Auth Hardback CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Auth International CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Auth International CAF Library Services Sale of Withdrawn Stock Auth International CAF Library Services Edinburgh Reads Events Library Members CAF Library Services CAF Library Services CAF Community Room Only Hier - Central, McDorald Read Community Read Services CAF Library Services CAF Community Room Only Hier - Service CAF Library Services CAF Community Room Only Hier - Central, McDorald Read Read Community Room Only Hier - Central, McDorald Read Read Community Room Only Hier - Central, McDorald Read Read Read Read Read Read Read Rea	per book per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£1.40 £0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willnframy Stock         Adult Paperback           CAF         Library Services         Sale of Willnframy Stock         Audio Intern           CAF         Library Services         Caton Read         Audio Intern           CAF         Library Services         Edinburgh Reads Events         Internal Management           CAF         Library Services         Edinburgh Reads Events         Library Members           CAF         Library Services         Edinburgh Reads Events         Library Members           CAF         Library Services         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Community           CAF         Library Services         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Community Community Community           CAF         Library Services         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Community         Community           CAF         Library Services         Community Room Only Hire Central, McDonal Rd 8         Community Community         Community           CAF         Library Services         Community Room Only Hire Rd Library         Community Room Only Hire Rd Library         Community Community Comm	per book per book per book per item per bag per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£0.90 £0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF   Library Services   Sale of Withdrawn Slock   Children's Soloks   Addition to the control of the control o	per book per item per bag per event per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£0.40 £1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019
CAF   Library Services   Cotton Bags   Cotto	per item per bag per event per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£1.35 £3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CaF   Libray Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Colton Rags   CaF   Libray Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   CaF   Libray Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Conession   C	per bag per event per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 6 per hour - from fee from	£3.00 £7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CAF   Libray Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Libray Members   Libray Members   Libray Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Libray Services   Concession   Conc	per event per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 hour block 9 per hour - from fee from	£7.00 £5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CAF   Library Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Concession   CAF   Library Services   Edinburgh Reads Events   Concession   CAF   Library Services   Community Food Feet Library   CAF   Library Services   Community Food Feet Library   CAF   Library Services   Community Food Feet Library   CAF   Library Services   Community Food The Central, McDonald Rd & Stockholdge Libraries, Craignillar & Duminate Library has Community food The Central McDonald Rd & Stockholdge Libraries, Craignillar & Duminate Library has Community Food The Place   CAF   Library Services   Community Food The Place   Community Food The Place   CAF   Library Services   Community Food The Place   Community Food The Place   CAF   Library Services   Community Food The Place   CAF   Comm	per event per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block per hour - from fee from	£5.00 £3.00 £200.00 £40.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CAF   Library Services   Library Services   Library Services   Library Services   Library Services   Community Roand Further - Contral, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roan Only Hirtor - Central, McDonald Rd & Community Roand Rd & Community Rd & Communi	per event Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 per hour - from fee from	£3.00 £200.00 £40.00 £120.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019
C&F  Library Services  Cammunity Koon Hire - Central, McDonald Rd & Stockhridge Libraries, Craigmillar & Drumbrae Library huse  Cammunity Koon Hire - Central, McDonald Rd & Stockhridge Libraries, Craigmillar & Drumbrae Library huse  Cammunity Room Hire - Central, McDonald Rd & Stockhridge Libraries, Craigmillar & Drumbrae Library huse  Cammunity Room Phire - Central, McDonald Rd & Stockhridge Libraries, Craigmillar & Drumbrae Library huse  Cammunity Room Phire - Belankal, Currie, Place Invariance of Parks Provincial Community Room Only Hire - Belankal, Currie, Place Parks  Film Charges  Place Parks  Place Par	Per event 3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block 4 hour block 5 per hour - from fee from	£200.00 £40.00 £120.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CAFF Library Services Community Room Only Hire - Central, McDonald Rd & Slockhofded Enveloper Cargallinat & Drumbrae Library But Community Communi	3 hour block 3 hour block 3 hour block per hour - from fee from	£40.00 £120.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
CAF   Carrier   Community Comment   Community Community Comment   Community	3 hour block 3 hour block per hour - from fee from	£120.00	01 April 2019
Library Services  Library Serv	3 hour block  3 hour block  per hour - from fee from		·
C&F Libray Services Libray Ser	3 hour block  per hour - from fee from	£30.00	01 April 2019
Piershill, Portobello, Westerhailes Libraries  Community Room Only Hire - Blackhall, Curie, Fountainbridge, Leith, Oxgangs, Piershill, Portobello, Stockbridge, Leith, Oxgangs, Piershill, Portobello, Student filming and photography up to four for the Stockbridge, Student filming and photography up to four hours of sex student filming and photography up to four hours of sex student filming and photography up to four hours of sex student filming and photography up to four hours of sex student filming and photography up to four hours of sex	3 hour block  per hour - from fee from	£30.00	
Library Services  Library Services  Pack Parks Place P	per hour - from fee from		
Library Services   Fountainbridge, Leith, Oxgangs, Piershill, Portobello, Stochidge, Libraries   Film Charges   Filming over four hours or cast / crew of six or more Place   Parks   Film Charges   Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of fixe or less   Film Charges   Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of fixe or less   Film Charges   Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of fixe or less   Film Charges   Film Charges   Student filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Wedding Photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming in Chryster fount filming in Chryster fount for up to fixe or up to the filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming in Chryster fount filming in Chryster fount for up to fixe or up to filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming and photography up to four hours   Film Charges   Filming in Chryster fount for up to fixe or u	per hour - from fee from		01 April 2019
Place   Parks   Film Charges   Film Charges   Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of six or more Place   Parks   Place   Parks   Film Charges   Film Charges   Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of six or more Place   Parks   Film Charges   Film Charges   Student filming and photography up to four hours   Place   Parks   Place   Parks   Film Charges   Student filming and photography ver four hours   Place   Parks   Place   Parks   Film Charges   Film Gharges   Film Gharge	fee from	£90.00	01 /\piii 2010
Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming up to four hours or cast / crew of five or less Place           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Student filming and photography up to four hours           Place         Parks         Wedding Photography all Parks (Dependent on Numbers day - Dius 252 per hour for out of hours access           Place         Parks         Wedding Photography all Parks (Dependent on Numbers day - Dius 252 per hour for out of hours access           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Cemeteries (Greyfriars Kirkyard, City Cemeters and St Cuthbers's Churchyargh)           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Cemeteries and St Cuthbers's Churchyargh           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Cemeteries and St Cuthbers's Churchyargh           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in Cemeteries and St Cuthbers's Churchyargh           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Filming in Charges           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - Israge event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Leith Links           Place	fee from		
Place         Parks         Flim Charges         Student filming and photography up to four hours           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Student filming and photography over four hours           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Wedding Photography all Parks (Dependent on Numbers downs and y- plus £25 per hour for out of hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £25 per hour for hours access and y- plus £2		£132.00	01 April 2019
Place         Parks         Flim Charges         Student filming and photography up to four hours           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Student filming and photography over four hours           Place         Parks         Wedding Photography all Parks (Dependent on Numbers day - plus £25 per hour for out of hours access           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Centeries (Greyfriars Kirkyard, City Centre)           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Centeries (Greyfriars Kirkyard, City Centre)           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Pilming in Centeries souts det be City Centre           Place         Parks         Filming in Centeries souts det be City Centre           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Calton Hill           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Calton Hill           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Wedding Ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - depr		£53.00	01 April 2019
Place         Parks         Student Inliming and photography over four hours           Place         Parks         Wedding Photography all Parks (Dependent on Numbers day - plus 225 per hour for out of hours accessed.           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in City Centre Cemeteries (Greyfriars Kirkyard, City Centre Cemeteries and Str. Kirkyard, City Centre Cemeteries and Str. Kirkyard, City Centre Cemeteries and Str. Michael St. Cuthbert's Churchyard)           Place         Parks         Film Charges         Filming in Cemeteries outside the City Centre Place           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Filming in Cemeteries outside the City Centre Place           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event           Place         Parks         Event Charges         The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large Events           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Leith Links           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Leith Links           Place         Parks         Event Charges         Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with           Place <t< td=""><td></td><td>£0.00</td><td>01 April 2019</td></t<>		£0.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Film Charges Film Charges Film Charges Filming in City Centre Cemetries (Greyfriats Kirkyard, Ca Cemeteries and St Cuthbert's Churchyard) Place Parks Filming in Cemetries and St Cuthbert's Churchyard) Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Place Parks Filming in Cemetries outside the City Centre Parks Filming in Cemetries Outside Filming in Cem	fee from	£53.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Film Charges Film Charges Film on the City Centre Cemeteries (Grey Friars Kirkyard, Cate Parks Film Charges Film Charges Film on the City Centre Parks Film Charges Film Charges Film on the City Centre Parks Event Charges Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Small Event Parks Princes Street Gardens - Small Event Parks Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Small Event Parks Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Large Event Parks Parks Event Charges The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event Parks Parks Event Charges The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - small event Parks Parks Event Charges Calton Hill Park Parks Event Charges Leith Links Parks Event Charges Medding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - deptre Agraves Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot Half Plot Half Plot Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	and Vehicles) per	000.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Film Charges       Filming in City Centre Cemeteries (Greyfriars Kirkyard, Cometeries and St Cuthberts Churchyard)         Place       Parks       Filming in Cemeteries and St Cuthberts Churchyard)         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - Israge event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - Israge event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with	per day - from	£80.00	,
Place Parks Film Charges Film Charges Film g in Cemeteries and \$1 Cuthberts Churchyard)  Place Parks Film charges Film charges Filming in Cemeteries and \$1 Cuthberts Churchyard)  Place Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Small Event  Place Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event  Place Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event  Place Parks Event Charges Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event  Place Parks Event Charges The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event  Place Parks Event Charges Calton Hill  Place Parks Event Charges Calton Hill  Place Parks Event Charges Inverteith Park  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement  Place Parks Commemorative Benches Till Plot  Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot  Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot  Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	alton Old and New		01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Film Charges       Filming in Cemeteries outside the City Centre         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Small Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Large Events         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Wought Iron including Plaque and Placement         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Tropical Hardwood including Plaque an	Per hour - fee from	£250.00	,
Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Small Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Large Events         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Large Events         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - small event         Place       Parks       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Charges         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       P	Per hour - fee from	£125.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Standard Event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Large Events         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - small event         Place       Parks       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Inverleith Park         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - depr         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Wedding Ce	per day - from	£900.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Event Charges       Princes Street Gardens - Large Events         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Wedding ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with <t< td=""><td>per day - from</td><td>£1,600.00</td><td>01 April 2019</td></t<>	per day - from	£1,600.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - large event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - small event         Place       Parks       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Inverleith Park         Place       Parks       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement         Place       Place       Allotment Rental	per day - from	£2,550.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Event Charges       The Meadows and Bruntsfield Links - small event         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Inverleith Park         Place       Parks       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Weicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hours         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Tropical	per day - from	£750.00	01 April 2019
Place       Parks       Event Charges       Calton Hill         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Leith Links         Place       Parks       Event Charges       Inverleit Park         Place       Parks       Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept day         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Event Charges       Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Venicular access to Calton Hill - (plus Edenority of out of hours         Place       Parks       Commemorative Benches       Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement         Place       Allotment Rentals       Half Plot         Place       Allotment Rentals       Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per day - from	£450.00	01 April 2019
PlaceParksEvent ChargesLeith LinksPlaceParksEvent ChargesInverleith ParkPlaceParksWedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dept dayPlaceParksWedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - withPlaceParksWedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - withPlaceParksWedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - withPlaceParksWedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - withPlaceParksVehicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hoursPlaceParksCommemorative BenchesWrought Iron including Plaque and PlacementPlaceAllotment RentalsFull PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsHalf PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Full PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Half PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per day - from	£440.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Event Charges Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dependence of the park of the parks - no marquees - dependence of the parks - no marquees - no	per day - from	£400.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Event Charges Wedding ceremonies in other parks - no marquees - dependacy  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with Place Parks Event Charges Vehicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hours £10 for out of	per day - from	£520.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Event Charges day  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - with  Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement  Place Parks Commemorative Benches Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement  Place Allotment Rentals  Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot  Place Allotment Rentals  Place Allotment Rentals  Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot  Place Allotment Rentals  Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot		2320.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place Parks Event Charges Wedding Ceremonies at Lauriston Castle Grounds - without Place Parks Event Charges Vehicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hours Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement Place Parks Commemorative Benches Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Place Allotment Rentals Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per day - from	£160.00	01 April 2013
Place Parks Event Charges Vehicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hours Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement Place Parks Commemorative Benches Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Place Allotment Rentals Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	Marquee Full Day	£895.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Event Charges Vehicular access to Calton Hill - (plus £50 for out of hours Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement Place Parks Commemorative Benches Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Place Allotment Rentals Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	out Marquee Full Day	£445.00	01 April 2019
Place Parks Commemorative Benches Wrought Iron including Plaque and Placement Place Parks Commemorative Benches Tropical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Place Allotment Rentals Propical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Placement Place Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Place Parks Place Allotment Rentals Place Allotment Rentals Propical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Placement Placement Propical Hardwood including Plaque and Placement Placement Placement Place Allotment Rentals Place Parks Plac	access) fee from	£100.00	01 April 2019
Place Allotment Rentals Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Full Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per bench	£1,965.00	01 April 2019
PlaceAllotment RentalsHalf PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Full PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per bench	£3,925.00	01 April 2019
PlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Full PlotPlaceAllotment RentalsElderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per Year	£120.00	01 April 2019
Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per Year	£60.00	01 April 2019
Place Allotment Rentals Elderly, Students and Unemployed - Half Plot	per Year	£60.00	01 April 2019
	per Year	£30.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting up to 50 m2	per Year	£72.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 51 to 100 m2	per Year	£95.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 101 - 150 m2	per Year	£119.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 151 - 200 m2	per Year	£131.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 201 - 300 m2	per Year	£143.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 301 - 400 m2	per Year	£155.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Grass cutting 401 - 500 m2	per Year	£168.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Hedge trimming up to 50 m2 (max 1.8m high)	per Year	£53.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Hedge trimming up to 50 m2 (max 1.8m high)	per Year	£65.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Hedge trimming 31 - 100 m2 (max 1.8m high)	per Year	£77.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Hedge trimming 151 - 200 m2 (max 1.8m high)	per Year	£77.00	01 April 2019
Place Garden Aid Hedge trimming 191 - 200 m2 (max 1.8m high)	per Year	£86.00	01 April 2019
	per Year		
	•	£96.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
<u> </u>	•	£45.83 £23.33	-
	plication treatment 2nd nest on site 1 Visit	£23.33 £80.83	01 April 2019
	1 Visit	£108.33	01 April 2019
			01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Rats and Mice Poison laid with advice	3 Programmed visits	£95.83	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Rats and Mice Advice or poison being left in situ & disclaimer signed	Lineardes etter O. deite	£30.83	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Fleas Floor spray with advice	Singular after 3 visits	£88.33	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Fleas Soft furnishing treatment, at time of floor spraying	1 Visit	£32.50	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Bed Bugs Survey prior, 1st visit full treatment - Floor, beds furnishing	1 Visit 1 Visit	£129.17	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Hide Beetles, Woodlice, Silverfish Floor spray with advice. Dust at some locations.	1 Visit 1 Visit ıs spray & dust. 2nd vis2 Visits	£81.67	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Ants (Internal) Internal spray only, include door entries	1 Visit 1 Visit ps spray & dust. 2nd vis2 Visits 1 Visit	£46.67	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Ants (External) External get treatment & dust vents	1 Visit 1 Visit ps spray & dust. 2nd vis2 Visits 1 Visit 1 Visit	£70.00	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Cockroaches Floor/Furnishing & service ducts, spray & dust. Behind when the control Charges Place Floor/Furnishing & service ducts, spray & dust. Behind when the control Charges Floor	1 Visit 1 Visit ps spray & dust. 2nd vis 2 Visits 1 Visit 1 Visit 2 Visits	£129.17	01 April 2019
Place Pest Control Charges Cockroaches Gel Treatments	1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Spray & dust. 2nd vis 2 Visits 1 Visit 1 Visit 2 Visits inte goods. 1 Visit		•
Place Pest Control Charges Squirrels Internal trapping only, humane killer in place. No Poisons	1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Visit 1 Visit 2 Visits 1 Visit 2 Visits 1 Visit 2 Visits 1 Visit 2 Visits 2 Visits	£108.33 £161.67	01 April 2019 01 April 2019 01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Eff	ective From
Place	Pest Control Charges	Moths, Carpet Beetles	Survey prior, 1st visit full treatment - Floor, beds furnishings spray & dust. 2nd	vis 2 Visits	£129.17	01 April 2019
Place	Pest Control Charges	Pest Control Survey - Advice Only	All pest control Issues, Insect & Rodents	1 Visit	£30.00	01 April 2019
Place	Pest Control Charges	Moles - Trapping	,,,		£158.33	01 April 2019
Place	Community Safety	Water Ingress	fee per emergency visit			no change
	• •	· ·	, ,		at cost	•
Place	Community Safety	Water Ingress	Contractors		at cost	no change
Place	Community Safety	Water Ingress	Administration charge		£38.00	01 April 2019
Place	Community Safety	Food, Health and Safety	Export Certificate		£46.00	01 April 2019
Place	Community Safety	Food, Health and Safety	Ship's Sanitation Certificates		Varies	no change
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (incl certificate of Right of Burial)		£1,375.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Duplicate Certificate of Right of Burial		£90.00	•
						01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Transfer of Certificate of Right of Burial		£90.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Adult Interment		£1,200.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Exhumation including Screening		£3,860.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Interment - Adult	Saturday	£1,450.00	01 April 2019
		Danial Ground 1 000		Sunday / Public	2.,.00.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Interment - Adult	Holiday	£1,770.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Purchase of exclusive Right of Burial (Woodland) (including certificate)	•	£1,460.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Double Adult Interment (after 12 noon charged at Saturday rate)	Monday to 12 noon	£1,810.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Double Adult Internment	Friday Saturday	£2,050.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Double Adult Internment	Sunday	£2,370.00	01 April 2019
				Guriday		
Place	Burial Charges	Burial Ground Fees	Test dig a grave for depth		£385.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (incl certificate)		£810.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Duplicate Certificate of Right of Burial		£88.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Adult Interment		£255.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Exhumation		£518.00	01 April 2019
	S Comment of the comm	· ·		Caturday		
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Interment - Adult	Saturday Sunday / Public	£365.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Interment - Adult	Holiday	£415.00	5 : April 2013
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Double Adult Internment (after 12 noon charged at Saturday rate)	Monday to 12 noon	£385.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Double Adult Internment	Friday Saturday	£458.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Cremated Remains Charges	Double Adult Internment	Sunday	£545.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Monuments and Memorials	Burials - Provision of concrete foundation		£352.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Monuments and Memorials	Burials - Preparation where memorials require no foundation (including Mortonhall)		£94.50	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Monuments and Memorials	Erecting a standard headstone		£126.00	01 April 2019
Place	Burial Charges	Monuments and Memorials	Rose Garden - Memorial Plaque for Babies		£58	01 April 2019
	S .	Monuments and Memorials	·	Deallers		•
Place	Genealogical Searches		Minimum Charge one hour	Per Hour	£19.58	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation		£783.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation - No Service - Chapel		£502.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation - No Service - Courtyard		£353.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation Saturday		£940.00	01 April 2019
			•			·
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation Sunday		£1,042.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation - Early weekday service 9am / 9.30am		£650.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Adult Cremation - Simple Service		£568.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Webcast of service (plus VAT)		£47.00	01 April 2019
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mortonhall Crematorium	,			
Place	Cremation Charges		DVD of service (each) (plus VAT)		£44.40	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Child (up to 18 years)		£0.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Memorial service only (1hr)		£393.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Additional service time		£274.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Disposal of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria		£240.00	01 April 2019
			·			
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Postage of Cremated Remains via Datapost (UK only)		£116.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Burial of cremated remains within the Garden of Remembrance with family in attendance	Monday to 12 noon Friday	£224.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Organist hire per service including organ repair levy	ı nuay	£46.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Webcast of service plus 28 day playback		£59.80	01 April 2019
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. , ,			•
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Photo tribute - single		£12.80	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Photo tribute - up to 25		£38.45	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Mortonhall Crematorium	Photo tribute - up to 25 with music		£64.05	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Book of Remembrance	2 line entry		£75.83	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges Cremation Charges	Book of Remembrance			£115.00	01 April 2019
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5 line entry			•
Place	Cremation Charges	Book of Remembrance	8 line entry		£154.17	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Book of Remembrance	Badges		£80.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Remembrance Cards	maximum 8 lines		£34.17	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Miniature Book of Remembrance	maximum 8 lines		£95.00	01 April 2019
	•					
Place	Cremation Charges	Baby Book of Remembrance	5 line entry		£30.83	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Baby Book of Remembrance	Motif		£40.83	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Memorial Walkway Plaque	Memorial plaque with lettering	5 Year Lease	£300.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Memorial Walkway Plague	Memorial plague with lettering	10 Year Lease	£450.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Memorial Walkway Plaque	Renewal of Plaque lease		£210.00	01 April 2019
	· ·	, .	•	E Voor Lagge		
Place	Cremation Charges	Columbarium	Columbarium with lettering	5 Year Lease	£400.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Columbarium	Columbarium with lettering	10 Year Lease	£600.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Columbarium	Renewal of Columbarium lease		£280.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges	Niche Wall	Niche Wall with lettering	5 Year Lease	£450.00	01 April 2019
Place	Cremation Charges Cremation Charges	Niche Wall	Niche Wall with lettering	10 Year Lease	£675.00	01 April 2019
	•		•	10 I Gai LEasE		•
Place	Cremation Charges	Niche Wall	Renewal of Niche Wall lease		£315.00	01 April 2019
Place	Mortuary	Provision of Post Mortem Facility for Other Local Authorities			4.00%	01 April 2019
Place	Mortuary	Defence Post Mortems			£580.00	01 April 2019
Place	Trade Waste Charges	Charge for providing second and subsequent garden waste b	ins		£35.00	01 April 2019
Place	Trade Waste Charges	Charge for delivering bins to new developments			£32.00	01 April 2019
riace	Trade Waste Orlanges	Sharge for delivering bills to flew developilletits			LJZ.UU	01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ective From
Place	Trade Waste Charges	Larger capacity recycling bin - Delivery and Handling			£19.00	01 April 2019
Place	Special Uplifts	Domestic Bulky Waste		per item *	£5.00	01 April 2019
Place	Special Uplifts	Domestic Garden Waste		up to 28 bags	£35.00	01 April 2019
Place	Special Uplifts	Domestic rubble/building materials		up to 15 bags	£35.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garden Waste	Garden Waste - domestic collections			£25.00	01 April 2019
Place	Trading Standards Service	Testing or other work		per hour	£77.00	01 April 2019
Diago	LIDA	Communal Heating Maidenersis Courts	Gas fired heating - (previously reported per week - 14/15 figures recalculated	nav fartniaht	C4C 04	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Maidencraig Court:	as per fortnight	per fortnight	£16.81	•
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Maidencraig Court:	Owner-Occupier's boiler service charge - per year	per year	£18.30	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Cables Wynd House		per fortnight	£15.00	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Greendykes		per fortnight	£15.00	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - 22 Wauchope Terrace		per fortnight	£12.89	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating	Ferniehill Drive (Sheltered) (previously weekly)	per fortnight	£12.89	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating	Saughton Mains Terrace (Sheltered) - (previously weekly)	per fortnight	£12.89	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Gas fired heating and hot water	1 Apartment - (previously weekly)	per fortnight	£9.86	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Gas fired heating and hot water	2 Apartment - (previously weekly)	per fortnight	£12.88	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Gas fired heating and	3 Apartment	per fortnight	£19.66	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	hot water Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Gas fired heating and	4 Apartment - (previously weekly)	per fortnight	£20.14	01 April 2019
		hot water Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Owner occupiers' boiler				01 April 2019
Place	HRA	maintenance	Apartment - (previously weekly)	per year	£8.73	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Owner occupiers' boiler maintenance	2 Apartment - (previously weekly)	per year	£8.73	•
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Owner occupiers' boiler maintenance	3 Apartment	per year	£8.73	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Communal Heating - Westfield Court - Owner occupiers' boiler maintenance	4 Apartment - (previously weekly)	per year	£8.73	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Heat -with-Rent Scheme	1 Apartment	per fortnight	£9.86	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Heat -with-Rent Scheme	2 Apartment	per fortnight	£12.88	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Heat -with-Rent Scheme	3 Apartment	per fortnight	£16.81	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Heat -with-Rent Scheme	4 Apartment	per fortnight	£20.14	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Service Charges - Flat/Apartment	Cleaning	per week	£1.65	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Service Charges - Flat/Apartment	Grounds Maintenance	per week	£0.72	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Service Charges - House/Maisonette	Grounds Maintenance	per week	£0.72	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Social Bedsit (house or flat)	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£4,031.59	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	1 bed flat- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£4,493.03	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	1 bed house- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£4,722.25	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bed flat- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£5,222.64	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bed house- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£5,452.86	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bed flat- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£5,952.75	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bed house- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£6,182.47	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	4+bed flat- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£6,336.29	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	4 bed house- Social	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£6,566.51	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	1 bedroom flat Gracemount- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£6,086.58	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	1 bedroom flat Greendykes- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£5,758.55	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	1 bedroom flat Pennywell- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£5,890.97	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bedroom flat Cakemuir- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£7,713.61	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bedroom flat Gracemount- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£7,583.64	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bedroom flat Greendykes- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£6,980.02	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	2 bedroom flat Pennywell- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£7,111.97	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bedroom flat Cakemuir- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£8,415.46	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bedroom flat Greendykes- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£9,307.38	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bedroom house Cakemuir- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£8,642.64	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	3 bedroom house Greendykes- MMR	Annual Rent Charge	per year	£9,525.40	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Furnished Tenancy	- 2 Apt single occupant (prev wkly)	per fortnight	£171.28	01 April 2019
Place Safer and Stronger	HRA HRA	Furnished Tenancy  Homeless Temporary Accommodation	- 3 Apt single occupant (prev wkly)	per fortnight per week	£174.50 £85.13	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger		• •	Dispersed flats - Rent 0 APT			01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats - Rent 1 APT	per week	£93.67	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats - Rent 2 APT	per week	£107.15	01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats - Rent 3 APT	per week	£120.64	·
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats - Rent 4 APT	per week	£127.73	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats - Service Charge	per week	£352.61	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats (Leased to HRA) - Rent 1 APT	per week	£123.62	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats (Leased to HRA) - Rent 2 APT	per week	£149.79	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats (Leased to HRA) - Rent 3 APT	per week	£186.47	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Dispersed flats (Leased to HRA) - Service Charge	per week	£60.00	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Oxgangs - Rent (2 room Flat)	per week	£47.62	01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effect	tive From
Safer and Stronger			Auditional Detail		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Oxgangs - Rent (3 room Flat)	per week	£34.57	01 April 2013
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Oxgangs - Service Charge	per week	£331.68	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger						01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Broomhouse - Rent per week	per week	£38.78	017tpm 2010
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Broomhouse - Service Charge	per week	£371.67	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger		The state of the s	2.000300	por moon	251.1161	04 Amril 2040
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Crewe Road Ground Floor - Rent	per week	£32.42	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Crewe Road - All other floors Rent	porwook	£30.95	01 April 2019
Communities	TINA	rioneless remporary Accommodation	Crewe Road - All other hoors Rent	per week	£30.93	
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Crewe Road - Service Charge	per week	£375.48	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger	LIDA	Hamalana Tanananan Assaman dating			24.00.00	01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	West Pilton View (Leased to HRA) - Rent - RSL owned	per week	£123.62	·
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	West Dilton View (Leased to UDA) Convice Charge	per week	£60.00	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger			West Pilton View (Leased to HRA) - Service Charge			01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	West Pilton Park (Single Occupancy) - Rent	per week	£45.10	0 : 7 · p · · · 20 · · 0
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	West Pilton Park (Single occupancy) - Service Charge	per week	£539.41	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	The second secon	1.		01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	West Pilton Park (Family occupancy) - Service Charge	per week	£667.10	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation		per week	£123.62	01 April 2019
Communities	TIIVA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Bruntsfield (Leased to HRA) - Rent	per week	2120.02	04 4 11 0040
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Bruntsfield (Leased to HRA) - Service Charge	per week	£60.00	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Hamalaga Tamparan, Assammadation	2.4bio.a (254554 to 1.1.4.)	porwook	£53.13	01 April 2019
Communities	NKA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Bingham	per week	133.13	
Safer and Stronger Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Bingham - Service charge	per week	£514.63	01 April 2019
Safer and Stronger	UDA				2544.00	01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Leith Street - Service Charge	per week	£514.63	•
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Castlecliff Hostel - Rent - RSL owned	per week	£123.62	01 April 2019
Communities Safer and Stronger						01 April 2019
Communities	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Castlecliff Hostel - Service Charge	per week	£60.00	0171pm 2010
Safer and Stronger	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Randolph Hostel - Rent	per week	£344.51	01 April 2019
Communities Place	HRA	Homeless Temporary Accommodation	Core Furniture	per week	£20.00	01 April 2019
Place	HRA	Stair Cleaning Charge	Tenants and Occupiers	per week per fortnight	£4.38	01 April 2019
Place	Non HRA	Travelling People's Site	per fortnight (prev wkly)	per fortnight	£185.71	01 April 2019
Place	Non HRA	Launderette Charges	Washing machine / dryer (Main)		£2.61	01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Launderette Charges	Washing machine / dryer (Sheltered)		£1.17	01 April 2019
Place	Non HRA	Launderette Charges	Tumble Dryer (Main)		£0.72	01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Launderette Charges	Tumble Dryer (Sheltered)	and a similar	£0.55	01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Guest Rooms - Sheltered Housing	Standard Charge	per night	£11.89	01 April 2019
H&SC H&SC	Non HRA Non HRA	Guest Rooms - Sheltered Housing Hire of Community Rooms	Persons in receipt of state pension Full Day Hire	per night	£11.89 £27.44	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Hire of Community Rooms	Morning Hire		£10.97	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Hire of Community Rooms	Afternoon Hire		£10.97	01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Hire of Community Rooms	Evening Hire		£10.97	01 April 2019
H&SC	Non HRA	Hire of Community Rooms	Lunchtime Hire		£13.17	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	West		per year	£533.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South West - Charge 1		per year	£533.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South West - Charge 2		per year	£588.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	City Centre		per year	£737.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	North - Charge 1		per year	£533.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Garage Rents	North - Charge 2 East - Charge 1		per year	£739.00 £533.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents Garage Rents	East - Charge 1		per year per year	£533.00 £739.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South - Charge 1		per year	£588.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South - Charge 1		per year	£665.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South - Charge 3		per year	£739.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	South - Charge 4		per year	£889.00	01 April 2019
Place	Garage Rents	Blue Badge Rate		per year	£268.16	01 April 2019
Place	Stair Cleaning Charge	Owner/Occupiers mixed tenure		per fortnight	£4.38	01 April 2019
Place	Stair Cleaning Charge	Owner occupiers private stairs		per year	£93.00	01 April 2019
Place	Asset Management		ent work carried out on owners properties in mixed tenure blocks vering costs for owners share of maintenance costs in Low Rise blocks	ad hoc	15% Charges based on % of	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Tenement Management Scheme	A AMERICA TO COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH TAISHING DIES WHELLIEUM	Tolking soors for owners shall of maintenance costs in LOW NISE DIOCKS		works. Uplift not applicable	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Animal Boarding		1 Year	£333.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Animal Boarding - Commercial Kennels (plus any vet inspection)	new fee structure approved Nov 2018	1 Year	£333.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Animal Boarding - Home Boarding or Dog Day Care (1-10 Animals) (plus any vet inspection)	new fee structure approved Nov 2018	1 Year	£155.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Animal Boarding - Home Boarding or Dog Day Care (>10	new fee structure approved Nov 2018	1 Year	£333.00	01 April 2019
1 1000	Literature	animals) (plus any vet inspection)	now too structure approved 1909 2010	i icai	2333.00	

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge	Effective From
Place	Licences	Boat Hire - New	Additional Detail	1 Year	£597.00	
Place	Licences	Boat Hire - New Boat Hire - Temporary	(6 Weeks prior to 2015/16)	up to 28 days	£200.00	
Place	Licences	Boat Hire incl late fee @ 20%	Temporary	up to 28 days	£240.00	
Place	Licences	Change of Manager (for all civic except taxis)		,	£106.00	•
Place	Licences	Dangerous Wild Animals (plus any vet inspection)		1 Year	£333.00	
Place	Licences	Dog Breeding (plus any vet inspection)		1 Year	£333.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 3 Persons		3 Years	£540.00	
Place	Licences	HMO - 4 Persons		3 Years	£720.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 5 Persons		3 Years	£900.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 6 Persons		3 Years	£1,130.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 7 Persons		3 Years	£1,360.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 8 Persons		3 Years	£1,590.00	
Place	Licences	HMO - 9 Persons HMO - 10 Persons		3 Years	£1,820.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Licences Licences	HMO - 10 Persons		3 Years 3 Years	£2,050.00 £2,280.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 12 Persons		3 Years	£2,260.00 £2,510.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 13 Persons		3 Years	£2,740.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 14 Persons		3 Years	£2,970.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 15 Persons		3 Years	£3,200.00	
Place	Licences	HMO - 16 Persons		3 Years	£3,430.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 17 Persons		3 Years	£3,660.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 18 Persons		3 Years	£3,890.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 19 Persons		3 Years	£4,120.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 20 Persons		3 Years	£4,350.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 21-30 Persons		3 Years	£4,850.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	HMO - 31-40 Persons		3 Years	£5,350.00	•
Place	Licences	Indoor Sports	New / Renewal	1 Year	£997.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Indoor Sports - temporary	(6 Weeks prior to 2015/16)	up to 28 days	£695.00	
Place	Licences	Indoor Sports incl late fee @ 20%	Temporary	up to 28 days	£834.00	•
Place	Licences	Indoor Sports - Community or Charitable events	non commercial	up to 6 weeks	£121.00	•
Place	Licences	Knife Dealers	New	1 Year	£224.00	
Place Place	Licences	Knife Dealers	Renewal New	1 Year 1 Year	£168.00 £627.00	•
Place	Licences Licences	Late Hours Catering Late Hours Catering	Renewal	1 Year	£449.00	•
Place	Licences	Late Hours Catering	Exemption	2 Months	£112.00	
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Annual Indoor Market (within the City centil	•	1 Year	£56.00	
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Annual <b>Outdoor</b> Market (within the city cent		1 Year	£84.00	•
Place	Licences	Market Operators (outwith ward 11)	per stall - indoor / outdoor	1 Year	£14.00	•
Place	Licences	Market Operators - temporary (outwith ward 11)	per stall - indoor / outdoor	up to 28 days	£6.00	
Place	Licences	Market Operators - temporary incl late fee @ 20% (outwith ward	per stall - indoor / outdoor	up to 28 days	£7.00	
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Temporary within City Centre	per stall - indoor / outdoor max fee £1,000	up to 28 days	£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Temporary within City Centre incl late fee @	per stall - max fee £1,000	up to 28 days	£68.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Temporary Outdoor Market within City	per stall - max fee £5,000	up to 28 days	£84.00	01 April 2019
riace	Licences	Centre	per stall - Illax fee £5,000	up to 20 days	204.00	
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Temporary Outdoor Market within City	per stall - max fee £5,000	up to 28 days	£101.00	01 April 2019
D		Centre incl late fee @ 20%  Market Operators - Community markets or registered charities	00 4 11		0404.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		20 stall max		£121.00	•
Place	Licences	Market Operators - Community markets or registered charities incl Late fee @ 20%	20 stall max		£144.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Metal Dealers	New / Renewal	1 Year	£640.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Metal Dealers	renewal	3 Years	£1,682.00	
Place	Licences	Performing Animals	1 Year - plus vet inspection	3 Teals	£595.00	•
Place	Licences	Pet Shops	1 Year - plus vet inspection		£391.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity > 15,000	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£13,433.00	•
		, ,				01 April 2010
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity > 15,000 Late Fee @ 20%	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£16,124.00	· [0.0
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 10,001 to 15,000	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£10,387.00	•
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 10,001 to 15,000 Late Fee @	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£12,459.00	01 April 2019
		20%	, , ,			
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 5,001 to 10,000	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£6,395.00	
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 5,001 to 10,000 Late Fee @	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£7,660.00	01 April 2019
		20%				
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 1,001 to 5,000 Public Entertainment - Capacity 1,001 to 5,000 Late Fee @	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£3,197.00	01 April 2010
Place	Licences	20%	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£3,837.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 201 to 1,000	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£1,594.00	
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 201 to 1,000 Late Fee @ 20%	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£1,913.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 1 to 200	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£1,066.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 1 to 200 Late Fee @ 20%	1 year new or temp up to 28 days		£1,276.00	01 April 2010
		• •				
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity > 15,000	Renewal - 1 year		£10,074.00	•
Place Place	Licences Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 10,001 to 15,000 Public Entertainment - Capacity 5,001 to 10,000	Renewal - 1 year		£7,788.00 £4,257.00	
Place Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 5,001 to 10,000  Public Entertainment - Capacity 1,001 to 5,000	Renewal - 1 year Renewal - 1 year		£4,257.00 £2,129.00	'
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 201 to 1,000  Public Entertainment - Capacity 201 to 1,000	Renewal - 1 year		£1,066.00	
Place	Licences	Public Entertainment - Capacity 1 to 200	Renewal - 1 year		£863.00	
		Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /				01 April 2010
Place	Licences	religious/political group, pay to enter - capacity <250			No Fee	2
		= 1 = 1/1 / 11/11/9 11				

Service		Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge E	ffective From
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /		un to 20 days	£155.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		religious/political group, pay to enter - capacity 251 to 2,500		up to 28 days	£155.00	
			Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /				01 April 2019
Place	Licences		religious/political group, pay to enter - capacity 2,501 to 5,000		up to 28 days	£309.00	
			3				01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /		1 Year	£412.00	017\piii 2010
			religious/political group, pay to enter - capacity 251 to 2,500				
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /		1 Year	£824.00	01 April 2019
i lacc	Licences		religious/political group, pay to enter - capacity 2,501 to 5000		1 Teal	2024.00	
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /			No Fee	01 April 2019
			religious/political group, free to enter - capacity < 500 Public Entertainment - Community / charitable /		Disc	count of 25% on normal	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		religious/political group, free to enter - capacity > 500	discount of 25% on normal fee (see above)	2.00	fee (see above)	017\piii 2010
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices	> 20 -	1 Year or temp up to 28	£4,738.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices Late Fee @ 20%	> 20	1 Year or temp up to 28	£5,686.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices	6 to 20	1 Year or temp up to 28	£2,392.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices Late Fee @ 20%	6 to 20	1 Year or temp up to 28	£2,870.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices	2 to 5	1 Year or temp up to 28	£970.00	01 April 2019
	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices Late Fee @ 20%				01 April 2019
Place					1 Year or temp up to 28	£1,164.00	
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices	1 only	1 Year or temp up to 28	£211.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Amusement Devices Late Fee @ 20%	1 only	1 Year or temp up to 28	£252.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Sun Beds	per Bed	1 Year	£252.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Hypnotism		per event	£224.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment - Live Animal Supplement	Canasity, 45 000	per event	£224.00	01 April 2019
Place Place	Licences Licences		Public Entertainment Variation Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity > 15,000 Capacity > 15,000	per application	£13,455.00 £16,145.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation	Capacity > 15,000  Capacity 10,001 to 15,000	per application	£10,400.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity 10,001 to 15,000  Capacity 10,001 to 15,000	per application	£10,400.00 £12,479.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation		per application	£6,395.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity 5,001 to 10,000	per application	£7,674.00	•
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation	Capacity 5,001 to 10,000 Capacity 1,001 to 5,000	per application per application	£3,198.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity 1,001 to 5,000  Capacity 1,001 to 5,000	per application	£3,837.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation	Capacity 201 to 1,000	per application	£1,609.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity 201 to 1,000  Capacity 201 to 1,000	per application	£1,931.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation	Capacity 1 to 200	per application	£1,066.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Public Entertainment Variation - Late Fee @ 20%	Capacity 1 to 200	per application	£1,278.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Riding Establishments (plus any vet inspection)	oupdoity 1 to 200	1 Year	£638.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer	New	1 Year	£224.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer	Renewal	1 Year	£168.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer	Renewal	3 Years	£406.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer	Exemption	per application	£102.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer - Temporary		up to 28 days	£112.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer incl late fee @ 20% - Temporary		up to 28 days	£135.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer - Antique Fair Dealers		1 Year	£66.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Second-Hand Dealer - Stamp & Book Fair Dealers		1 Year	£66.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Sex Shop - New / Renewal		1 Year	£1,572.00	01 April 2019
DI			Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Carried out Mainly	D: : 10	4.37		01 April 2019
Place	Licences		from Premises	Principal Operator with employees - New	1 Year	£280.00	
Place	Licences		Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Carried out Mainly from Premises	Principal Operator with employees Renewal	3 Years	£560.00	01 April 2019
			from Premises Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Carried out Mainly				01 April 2019
Place	Licences		from Premises	Principal Operator with Employees - Each Additional Employee		£84.00	017\piii 2010
Place	Licences		Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Carried out Mainly	Self Employed Operator - New	1 Year	£280.00	01 April 2019
1 1000			from Premises			2200.00	04 Amril 2040
Place	Licences		Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Carried out Mainly from Premises	Self Employed Operator - Renewal	3 Years	£560.00	01 April 2019
Disease	Lineare		Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Not Carried out	0 0# Ft-		0000 00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Mainly from Premises	One Off Events	per application	£269.00	
Place	Licences		Skin Piercing and Tattooing - where Activity Not Carried out	Attending an exhibition or Arts Events	per application up to ma	£84.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Mainly from Premises Street Traders - Food		1 Year	£316.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Pood Street Traders - non food		1 Year	£215.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Horridod Street Traders - Food - change of vehicle		per application	£168.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Food change of vehicle incl late fee @ 20%		per application	£202.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Food change of vehicle inchate fee @ 20%	Charitable Organisation	6 months	£75.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Food temporary	J. a. adolo Organication	per application up to 7 d	£224.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - Food temporary incl late fee @ 20%		per application up to 7 d	£269.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - rood temporary  Street Traders - non food temporary		per application up to 7 d	£168.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences		Street Traders - non food temporary incl late fee @ 20%		per application up to 7 d	£202.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place Place			. ,			£202.00 £56.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place Place	Licences		Street Traders - Employees		per person	£67.00	•
	Licences		Street Traders - Employees - incl late fee @ 20%	New / Temporary	per person 1 Year	£2,866.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
	Licences						
Place	Licences Licences		Theatre - capacity > 1,000 Theatre capacity 201 to 1,000				
	Licences Licences Licences		Theatre - capacity > 1,000 Theatre capacity 201 to 1,000 Theatre - capacity 1 to 200	New / Temporary New / Temporary	1 Year 1 Year	£1,432.00 £955.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Eff	fective From
Place	Licences	Theatre - capacity > 1,000	Renewal	1 Year	£1,911.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre - capacity 201 to 1,000	Renewal	1 Year	£955.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre - capacity 1 to 200	Renewal	1 Year	£776.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre - charitable organisations capacity < 200	max 4 p.a.		£118.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre - street event	per event	per day	£46.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre street event - Late Fee @ 20%	per event	per day	£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre Variation - change to capacity	>1,000	per application	£2,866.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre Variation - change to capacity	201 to 1,000	per application	£1,432.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Theatre Variation - change to capacity	1 to 200	per application	£955.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Venison Dealer	1 10 200	3 Years	£172.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Window Cleaners	New or Renewal	1 Year	£112.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Window Cleaners	New or Renewal	3 Years	£280.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Zoo (plus any vet inspection)	1011 01 101101101	6 Years	£1,004.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Miscellaneous	variation of any civic licence - other than capacity increases in PE or Theatre	0 104.0	£56.00	01 April 2019
1 1000			• •	when not part of a		01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Miscellaneous	Food Hygiene inspection for street trader vehicles	licence application	£168.00	017tptii 2010
Place	Licences	Firework sales	all year sale	1 Year	£538.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Miscellaneous	Certified Copy - Civic		£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Miscellaneous	Duplicate ID Badge		£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences	Miscellaneous	Change of Manager	per application	£106.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas	Multi Screen		1 Year	£618.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas	Single Screen		1 Year	£309.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas	Temp		1 Month	£206.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas	Transfer			£124.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas	up to 4 screens		1 Year	£618.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas Licences - Cinemas	Change of Manager		per application	£99.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Cinemas Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi/PHC Booking Office	New	1 Year	£1,122.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Renewal		,	•
Place Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi/PHC Booking Office Cancellation of Inspection	INGIIGWAI	1 Year	£785.00 £106.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Cancellation of inspection Change of manager			£106.00 £106.00	•
Place Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Change of manager  Change of vehicle - other than at annual inspection			£106.00 £168.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Duplicate ID badge			£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Duplicate Licence			£56.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Medical Examination not attended			£106.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Further medical assessment not attended	M 12	4.37	£208.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car	New Licence	1 Year	£560.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car (existing vehicle)	Renew Licence	1 Year	£319.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car	Renewal licence with variation for new vehicle	1 Year	£376.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car	New Driver	1 Year	£151.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car	Renewal Driver	3 Years	£168.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Private Hire Car	Renewal Driver	1 Year	£112.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Partnership			£560.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Replacement Plate			£88.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Replacement Pre Booked Door Sign	No. 11	4.34	£12.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi	New Licence	1 Year	£673.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi - existing vehicle	Renew Licence	1 Year	£348.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi	Renewal licence with variation for new vehicle	1 Year	£404.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi - New Driver including 1 topographical test		1 Year	£185.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi	Renewal Driver	1 Year	£112.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi	Renewal Driver	3 Years	£178.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi - Partnership/Incorporation	New	1 Year	£673.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Brackets		per application	£28.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Taxi topographical assessment		per application	£68.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Vehicle re-test		per application	£54.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	Wheelchair Exemption Certificate		per application	£11.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	variation to allow installation of Wi-Fi equipment		per application	£57.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	variation to allow installation of forward facing cameras		per application	£57.00	01 April 2019
Place	Licences - Taxi and Private Hire	variation to allow installation of forward safety cameras		per application	£57.00	01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Conducting Civil Ceremony Outwith Registrar Office		Monday to Friday	£387.00	01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Conducting Civil Ceremony Outwith Registrar Office		Saturday	£506.00	01 April 2019
Dlago		S , S		Sunday and Public		01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Conducting Civil Ceremony Outwith Registrar Office		Holidays	£523.00	,
	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Monday to Thursday Morr	ning	,	2252.22	01 April 2019
Place	·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-		£253.00	,
	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Monday to Thursday			****	01 April 2019
Place		Afternoon			£318.00	= 0.0
Place	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Friday Morning			£318.00	01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Friday Afternoon			£377.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Friday Alternoon Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Saturday Morning			£377.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Registrars Fees	Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Saturday Morning Civil Ceremony Edinburgh Suite Saturday Afternoon			£457.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Building Standards	Set Nationally		Set Nationally	01 April 2019
ı ıau <del>c</del>	rianning a bullang standards	Plan Store Fees	Oct maillulaily	e.g. If 3 warrants for	Set MailOllally	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Fidit Store Fees	Plans (up to 3 on same address)	e.g. ii 3 warrants for same address £57.50	£63.50	01 April 2019
	Planning & Building Standards	Diam Chart Free	Plans (up to 3 on same address)		£03.5U	04 4= 1.0040
Diago		Plan Store Fees		If 3 warrants for		01 April 2019
Place	Discosion () Divilation ()		Diago (A C Despertise)	different address	222.22	
DI	Planning & Building Standards	DI 0: -	Plans (4-6 Properties)	£172.50	£69.00	
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (7-9 Properties)		£82.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (10-12 Properties)		£100.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (13-15 Properties)		£120.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (16-18 Properties)		£156.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (19-21 Properties)		£182.00	01 April 2019
						•

Sorvice	Araa	Datail	Additional Data:	Unit of Charge	Charaa II	Effective From
Service	Area  Planning & Ruilding Standards	Detail Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge		Effective From
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (22-24 Properties)		£271.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Plans (25+ Properties)		£367.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Completion Certificate & Warrant		£63.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Copy Property Inspection Letter		£63.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Store Fees	Microfiche Records		£61.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Copy Charges	A4		£0.65	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Copy Charges	A3		£1.30	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Copy Charges	A2		£2.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Copy Charges	A1		£3.75	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Plan Copy Charges	A0		£6.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Naming	Naming a New Street		£236.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Numbering of New Properties	1 Property		£52.50	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		2 - 5 Properties		£110.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		6 - 10 Properties		£152.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		11 - 25 Properties		£200.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		26 - 50 Properties		£325.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		51 - 100 Properties		£500.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		101 - 150 properties		£925.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		151 - 200 properties		£1,113.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards		201+ properties		£1,235.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Renumbering of application subsequent to issue of Statutory N	lotices		£136.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of single address to Solicitors / Occupiers or Own	ners (including copy statutory notice if available)		£37.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of development addresses (Map and schedule of			£75.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Signs	Wall Fixing		£235.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Signs	Freestanding		£235.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Signs	No Through Road - Wall Fixing		£235.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Signs	No Through Road - Freestanding		£235.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Street Signs	Advert in local press		£250.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards  Planning & Building Standards	Property Inspections (PI) Domestic	Site visits to provide confirmation of compliance (work value up to £5k)	Per visit (up to 2)	£375.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Property Inspections (PI)	Site visits to provide confirmation of compliance (work value over £5k)	Per visit (up to 2) over		01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Property Inspections (PI)	Site visits to provide confirmation of compliance	£5k work value Per additional visit	£375 + Scale of fees £100.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £10k	i ei additional visit	£500.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards  Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £30k		£920.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £50k		£1,160.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £30k Estimated work cost up to £80k		£1,520.00	01 April 2019
Place		Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	·		£1,760.00	•
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)  Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £100k Estimated work cost up to £200k		£2,760.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
	Planning & Building Standards		·		£2,760.00 £3,760.00	•
Place Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC) Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £300k		£3,760.00 £4,760.00	01 April 2019
	Planning & Building Standards	. ,	Estimated work cost up to £400k			01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £500k		£5,764.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £600k		£7,510.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £750k		£9,260.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Commercial (CONFC)	Estimated work cost up to £1m	Demodelle (c. 1. 0)	By Arrangement	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Domestic (CONFD)	Site Visit	Per visit (up to 2)	£375.00	01 April 2019
Place	Planning & Building Standards	Confirmation of Completion - Domestic (CONFD)	Site Visit	Per additional visit	£100.00	01 April 2019
Place	City Fleet Maintenance Services	Class 4 MOT Tests - to the public	VOSA - Set nationally		VOSA - Set Nationally	
Place	City Fleet Maintenance Services	Class 4 MOT Tests - CEC staff	VOSA - Set nationally		VOSA - Set Nationally	
Place	City Fleet Maintenance Services	Class 7 MOT Tests - to the public	VOSA - Set nationally		VOSA - Set Nationally	
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Call Out Fee (8.30 - 5.00pm)	Emergency Works		£105.00	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Call Out Fee (Out of Hours)	Emergency Works		£145.00	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Property Officers Time Charge on Emergency jobs	Emergency Works	Hourly rate	£45.00	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Manager Time Charge on Emergency jobs	Emergency Works	Hourly rate	£54.00	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Administration Charge on Emergency job	Emergency Works - Finance & Customer Advisor tasks	Percentage	10.00%	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Project Management Fee for enforced projects	Enforced Works	Percentage	26.00%	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Administration Charge on Missing Share Case	Missing Shares Payments	Percentage	10.00%	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Surveyor Time Charge	Intervention Services - Survey & Reporting	Hourly rate	£54.00	01 April 2019
Resources	Edinburgh Shared Repairs Service	Admin Charge on Survey Costs	Intervention Services - Survey & Reporting	Percentage	10.00%	01 April 2019
Resources	Events - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers room hire - external rates	various rates	-		•
Resources	Events - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers room hire - subsidised rates	various rates			
Resources	Events - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers room hire - wedding packages	various rates			
	1 - A	City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£135.00	04 4 11 00 : -
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	- 9		(Hourly Rate)	2100.00	01 April 2019
	•	City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£536.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£965.00	·
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£965.00	01 April 2019
		City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£801.00	
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	Say Chambolo Mooni i iiio	Council Origination	01.00 (Evening Rates)	2001.00	01 April 2019
Juliuit	ony onambors Events ream	City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Sat - Sun, 08.30 -	£1 072 00	
		City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber		£1,073.00	04 April 2042
Cultura	City Chambers Events Toom			17.00 (Weekend Day		01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambara Dage: Life-	Council Chambar	Rate)	04 000 00	
		City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Fri - Sun Evening ,	£1,099.00	
				17.00 - 01.00 (Evening		01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team			Rate)		
		City Chambers Room Hire	Council Chamber	Sunday Special Offer ,	£826.00	
				08.30 - 01.00		01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team			(Day/Evening Rate)		
		City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£128.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team			(Hourly Rate)		01 April 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ective From
		City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£509.00	01 April 2019
Culture Culture	City Chambers Events Team  City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£913.00	01 April 2019
	•	City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£763.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day	£1,016.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	Rate) Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£1,041.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	European Room	Rate) Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00	£782.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Councillors' Lounge	(Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£372.00	
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Councillors' Lounge	01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 -	£497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Councillors' Lounge	17.00 (Weekend Day Rate) Fri - Sun Evening ,	£497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team		·	17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rate)		01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Councillors' Lounge	Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00 (Day/Evening Rate)	£382.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Hourly Rate)	£61.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Min. 4hr Rate)	£248.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£448.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire  City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room  Dunedin Room	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 -	£372.00 £497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	•		17.00 (Weekend Day Rate)		01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room	Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rate)	£497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dunedin Room	Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00 (Day/Evening Rate)	£382.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Hourly Rate)	£61.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Min. 4hr Rate)	£248.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£448.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rates)	£372.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day Rate)	£497.00	01 April 2019
	·	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Diamond Jubilee Room	Rate) Sunday Special Offer, 08.30 - 01.00	£382.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	(Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£61.00	01 April 2019
Culture Culture	City Chambers Events Team  City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	(Hourly Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Min. 4hr Rate)	£248.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team  City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	(Min. 4fir Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£448.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rates)	£372.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day Rate)	£497.00	01 April 2019
	·	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£497.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Mandela Room	Rate) Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00	£382.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	(Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£32.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team			(Hourly Rate)		5171pm 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ective From
	Otto Observberg French Tager	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£131.00	01 April 2019
Culture Culture	City Chambers Events Team  City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00 (Full Day Rate)	£235.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	Mon - Thurs, 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rates)	£193.00	01 April 2019
	·	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day	£260.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	Rate) Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£265.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Dean of Guild Waiting Room	Rate) Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00	£200.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	(Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£135.00	·
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	(Hourly Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£536.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£965.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	(Full Day Rate) Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£801.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day	£1,073.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	Rate) Fri - Sun Evening ,	£1,099.00	
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre	17.00 - 01.00 (Evening Rate) Sunday Special Offer ,	£826.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	08.30 - 01.00 (Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£128.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	(Hourly Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£509.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£913.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	(Full Day Rate) Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£763.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day	£1,016.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	Rate) Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£1,041.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Business Centre Auditorium	Rate) Sunday Special Offer ,	£782.00	·
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	08.30 - 01.00 (Day/Evening Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£24.00	01 April 2019 01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	(Hourly Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£87.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	(Min. 4hr Rate) Mon - Fri, 8.30 - 17.00	£173.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	(Full Day Rate) Mon - Thurs, 17.00 -	£0.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	01.00 (Evening Rates) Sat - Sun, 08.30 - 17.00 (Weekend Day	£0.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	Rate) Fri - Sun Evening , 17.00 - 01.00 (Evening	£0.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team	City Chambers Room Hire	Pod	Rate) Sunday Special Offer , 08.30 - 01.00	£0.00	01 April 2019
Culture	City Chambers Events Team			(Day/Evening Rate)		01 April 2013
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Corkage Charges	Wine/Champagne/Pro secco/Cava (per bottle)	£6.30	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Corkage Charges	Lager/Beer (per bottle/can) Freshly Brewed	£1.05	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Beverages	Fairtrade Coffee Conscience Coffee and Tea (Decaf Coffee and Fruit, Herbal and Decaf Tea available)	£2.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Beverages	Freshly Brewed Fairtrade Coffee with Borders Biscuits	£3.15	01 August 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Effe	ctive From
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Beverages	Pack of Borders Biscuits	£0.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Beverages	1 litre Bottle of in house filtered water 1 litre of	£1.05	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Beverages	Orange/Apple/Cranberr y Juice	£3.15	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Homemade Table (2 squares) (GF)	£0.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Tunnock's Tea Cakes	£0.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Tunnock's Caramel Log	£0.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Chambers Homemade Shortbread	£0.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Freshly Baked Scone with Jam/Butter	£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Freshly Baked Danish Pastry Platter of Prepared	£1.05	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	A Taste of Scotland	Fruit (min. 4 people) (GF)	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Breakfast Service	Bacon or Sausages in a Roll (GF available on request)	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Breakfast Service	Quorn Sausage Roll (v)	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Lunch (All lunches require a minimum of two people, unless stated)	Simple Sandwich Lunch (Choice of Ham, Tuna Mayo, Egg Mayo, Cheese and Tomato, Roast Beef)	£3.15	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Lunch (All lunches require a minimum of two people, unless stated)	Soup and Crusty Bread (minimum of four people) (GF)	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Lunch Menu 1 (All lunches require a minimum of two people, unless stated	Selection of Sandwices  Fresh Fruit Platter Tea/Coffee/Fruit Juice	£6.80	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Lunch Menu 2 (All lunches require a minimum of two people, unless stated	Fresh Fruit Platter Tea/Coffee/Fruit Juice	£9.45	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Afternoon Tea (minimum of eight people)	Selection of Cocktail Sandwiches (GF) Assortment of French Patisserie (GF) / Danish Pastries Mini Scones and Jam and Butter Tea and Coffee	£11.55	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Afternoon Tea (minimum of eight people)	Selection of Cocktail Sandwiches (GF) Assortment of French Patisserie (GF) / Danish Pastries Mini Scones and Jam and Butter Tea and Coffee	£16.80	01 August 2019
			Figure Polifet Oak etimo (minimum adamin maste)	Add a little sparkle to your occasion with a glass of Prosecco		
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)  We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Meat - Buffet Steak Pies	£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)  We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Meat - Buffet Scotch Pies	£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)  We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Meat - Sausage Rolls (GF)	£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)  We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Meat - Haggis Bon Bons (GF)	£1.25	01 August 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge	Effe	ective From
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Meat - Sweet and Sour		•	
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	We auggest fourflive colections per quest	Chicken Rolls		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	· ···gor Danot Goldatione (····································	Meat - Mini Cottage Pies		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	ries			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Meat - Chicken		£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Froperty and Facilities Management	Oity Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Pakoras		L1.23	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Meat - Chicken and			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	M	Bacon Pies		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	· ···gor Danot Goldatione (····································	Meat - Garlic Chicken		£2.10	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Goujons			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Meat - Sandwiches		£2.10	01 August 2019
resources	Oatening - Property and Pacinites management	Oity Orlambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	(GF)		22.10	01 August 2013
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian -			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Vegetarian Spring Roll		£1.25	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vegetarian - Vegetarian Samosa		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	vegetariari Samosa			
Dogguroop	Cataring Dranarty and Equilities Management	City Chambara	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian - Carrot		C4 2E	01 August 2010
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	and Coriander Goujons		£1.25	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian - Vegetable			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	and the second s	Satay		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	,			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Bullet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian - Mini		£1.25	01 August 2019
	3 4, 1, 3, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	,	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Margarita Pizza (GF)			3
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian - Cherry			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Tomato and Mushroom Kebabs		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	(GF)			
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian -			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	M	Mushroom and		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Spinach Vol-au-Vents			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	· ···gor Danot Goldatione (····································	Vegetarian - Stuffed Sweet Peppers (GF)		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian - Sweet Potato Wedges/Sour		£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Froperty and Facilities Management	Oity Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Cream Dip (GF)		L1.23	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Vegetarian -			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	M	Sandwiches (GF)		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	r mgor Buriot Goldationa (minimum dradi din gaddata)	Fish - Spicy Tiger		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Prawns			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Fish - Smoked Salmon		£1.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Froperty and Facilities Management	Oity Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Bagel		L1.23	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Fish - Seafood Dim			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	W C T L C	Sum		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest. Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)				
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	r inger buildt deletiteite (minimum dider six gueste)	Fish - Oriental Crab		£1.25	01 August 2019
		·	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Cakes			-
Dogguroop	Cataring Dranarty and Equilities Management	City Chambara	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Fish - Japanese Prawn		C4 2E	01 August 2010
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Rolls		£1.25	01 August 2019
			Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Fish - Thai Ginger and			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers		Fish Kebab <i>(GF)</i>		£1.25	01 August 2019
			We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Fish - Smoked			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Haddock and Cheddar		£1.25	01 August 2019
	5 - 1 - 7	- 9	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Vol-au-Vent			
D	Outside Description 15 W. M.	04.01	Finger Buffet Selections (minimum order six guests)	Fish - Mini Battered		00.40	04 4
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	We suggest four/five selections per guest.	Fish and Mushy Peas		£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Hot Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Meat Dish Seasonal		£9.45	01 August 2019
Nooduloes	Catoling 1 reports and I definited Management	City Onambols	All hot fork buffets are served with vegetables and potatoes where ap			~0.70	01 August 2019
			30				

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge Ef	fective From
•			Hot Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Vegetarian Dish		
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	All hot fork buffets are served with vegetables and potatoes where appro	Seasonal	£8.40	01 August 2019
			Hot Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)			
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	All hot fork buffets are served with vegetables and potatoes where appro	Fish Dish Seasonal priate.	£9.45	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Cold Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Local and Seasonal Meat Dish Selection (please contact chef to discuss) Local and Seasonal	£8.40	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Cold Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Vegetarian Dish Selection (please contact chef to discuss)	£7.35	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Cold Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Local and Seasonal Fish Dish Selection (please contact chef to discuss) Local and Seasonal	£8.40	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Cold Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Sides of the Day (please contact chef to discuss) Desserts - Scottish	£3.15	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Cold Fork Buffet Suggestions (minimum order 10 people)	Cheeseboard with Apple Chutney and Oatcakes (GF) (£1.00 supplement)	£8.40	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Sparkling, Non- Alcoholic - Bottle of Shloer	£5.25	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Bottled Beers/Drinks - Cider Bottle (Magners)	£4.75	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Bottled Beers/Drinks - 80" Bottle	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Bottled Beers/Drinks - Peroni	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Bottled Beers/Drinks - Budvar	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Bottled Beers/Drinks - Tiger	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Wines per Glass (250ml) - House White Wine	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Wines per Glass (250ml) - House Red Wine	£4.20	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Wines per Glass (250ml) - Bottle of House Wine	£15.75	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Minerals and Soft Drinks - Splits	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Minerals and Soft Drinks - Fruit Juice Minerals and Soft	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Drinks - Can of Coca Cola/Diet	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Minerals and Soft Drinks - Mineral Water	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Minerals and Soft Drinks - Cordials/Dash	£1.05	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Bar Price List	Minerals and Soft Drinks - Can of Irn Bru/Diet	£2.10	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Wine List (All wines are subject to change)	Sparkling Wine and Champagne - Baron D'Arignac Brut Sparling, France	£21.00	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Wine List (All wines are subject to change)	Sparkling Wine and Champagne - La Delfina Prosecco, Italy	£22.05	01 August 2019

Service	Area	Detail	Additional Detail	Unit of Charge	Charge	Effective From
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Wine List (All wines are subject to change)	Sparkling Wine and Champagne - Samur 1811 Rose Ackerman, France Sparkling Wine and	£24.	15 01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	City Chambers Wine List (All wines are subject to change)	Champagne - Testulate Champagne Vintage 2010	£31.	01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Drinks Packages	Silver Package 1 glass of Cava/Red/White/Beer or Soft Drink (pre dinner drinks) 2 glasses of Fairtrade Wine (during dinner) 1 glass of Cava (toast)	£19.	95 01 August 2019
Resources	Catering - Property and Facilities Management	City Chambers	Drinks Packages	Gold Package 2 glass of Prosecco/Red/White/B eer or Soft Drink (pre dinner drinks) 3 glasses of Fairtrade Wine (during dinner) 1 glass of Prosecco (toast)	£26.	25 01 August 2019